In accordance with

Rule 3.35'cfthe 03

Inl:;::lvencyﬂ(Etngeland & A I\/l

reanmma Notice of administrator’s proposals

Schedule B1'to the

sl

Companies House |

Insolvency Act 1986
: III"\IW “IIII || "I““MI || e
[m]
14
2 '
< *A74C1UGO*
“ ENE 21/04/2018 #240
COMPANIES HOUSE ~
Company details

comparynier [0 112 |5 [4]3 8 [5 7

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Maplin Electronics Limited

bold black capitals.

|

: Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) | Zelf

Surname Hussain

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber] 7 More London Riverside

Street |

Post town I

County/Region : I London

Postcode s|?1f lzl?Tl

Country | United Kingdom

u Administrator's name @

Full forename(s) lToby‘scoﬁ © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname | Underwood another administrator.

E Administrator’s address @

Building name!number[ 8th Floor Central Square agthi;‘agmriﬂ{a?{l ot
5€ ThiS 5ection 1o el us abou

Street | 29 Wellington Street another administrator.

Post town ’ Leeds

County/Region ' I West Yorkshire

Postcode H_L_E_h_ 4 DL [_

Country ' United Kingdom

04117 Version 1.0



AMO3

Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

s |}

Statement of proposals

| attach a copy of the statement of proposals

‘

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature
x%_/

s Toly  Nlel s




AMO3
‘Notice of Administrator's Proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will aphear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

l comainame - Thomas Wadey
| CmENTEE PricewaterhouseCoopers lip You may return this form to any Companies House
| ‘address, however for expediency we advise you to
‘ return it to the address below:
8th Floor Central Square

’ Address

: l 29 Wellington Street

|

I Post town

Leeds

| ConyRegion \afast Y orkshire

[ [ulslaf Jafefel

“" United Kingdom

[DX

0113 289 4322

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

[ Telephane

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Versicn 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

- What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for

Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to telf us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

-} Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals. -

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: ©You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the following forms:
ministrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
‘0 Administrative receiver VAME, VAM?
. - CVAI, CVA3, CVA4
U Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
O Manager AMOE, AM07, AM0S, AMOS,
. AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
. L - LIQo2, LIQo3, L1Q0s, LIQ13,
O Provisional liquidator LQt4, .
- WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
' Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) lan David
Surname ’ Green
E Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber|7 More London Riverside
Street |
Post town . |London
County/Region |
Postcode |S|E 1 |2|R|TI
Country [United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




www.pwe.co.uk/maplin

iIn accordance with . . . . ‘
mgmnsootseesien Maplin Electronics Limited

and rule 3.35 of the

Insolvency (England and . » . .

Walen Rles 2016 — in administration

- High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester
~ Date 19 April 2018 District Registry

Anticipated to be Case No. 2175 of 2018

delivered on 20 April

2018

Joint administrators’ proposafs for achlevmg the
purpose of administration

pwc



i
Contents

Abbreviations and definitions
Why ;ve’;fe prepéred this document
A summary of what you could recover
Brief h.istory of the Compéﬁy and why it's in‘administration
What we've done so far and what's next if our propc;sals are approved
Statement of affairs
Statutery and other information
Receipts and payments accouﬁt
Appendix A: Group structu;e
Appendix B: Pre-administration costs

Appendix C: Copy of the staterment of affairs

Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint
Administrators’ propagsals for achieving the purpose of administration

16

17

18

22

23



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration)} — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

i
Abbreviations and definitions

The following table shows the abbreviations and insolvency terms that may be used in this document:

Abbreviation or definition ; Meaning -
| Administrators/we/us/our » ' Zelf Hussain, Toby Scott Underwood and Ian Dawd Green -

BEIS . Department for Business, Energy & Industrlal Strategy

Churchill House Head ofﬁcemioe;tlon at 142 — 146 Old Street London, EC1V 9BW

Company Maphn Electronics Limited w

CVL Credltors voluntary llqutdatlon

GCwW Gooch Cunliffe Whale, specialist property agents M

Group MEL Topco Limited, MEL Midco Limited, MEL Bidco Limited, Maplin |
E - Electronics Group (Holdings) Limited, Maplin Electronics (Holdings) s’
‘ ‘ Limited, Maplin Electronies Limited, Maplin EleCtrBP,i,cs {(HK) Lumted E
E Hilco 5 | Hilco Retail Services Limited E
EﬁMRC N HM Revenue & Cn;toms B o ;
51A86 Insolvenc; Act 1086 )
ICAEW ' Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales
i TR16 . Insolvency (%EgEnd and Wales) Rules 2016 -
( Ip i Intellectual Property, mcludmg the Maplin brand
3 Manvers 'Head office location at Umt 1 Brookfields Way, Manvers, Rotherham, o
j 1863 5DL
preferential creditors ananly employee claims for unpaid wages earned in the four months

|

i

:before the insolvency up to £800, holiday pay and unpaid pension
! contrxbutlons in certain circumstances

The amount set aside for unsecured creditors from ﬂoatmg charge funds

| prescribed part
'in accordance with section 176A IA86 and the Insolvency Act 1986 :
! ; (Prescnbed Part) Order 2003
PwC/firm EPricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
RoT E | Retention of title — claims made by suppliers to the Company that title of
goods supplied remains with them after stock has been delivered to the
Company but prior to the supplier being paid
RPS ‘ Redundancy Payments Service, part of the Insolvency Service, which is
'an executive agency sponsored by BEIS, and which authorises and pays
 the statutory claims of employees of 1nsolvent companies under the
: Employment Rights Act 1996
Rutland Rutland Partners LLP
Sch B1 IA86 Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
secured creditor - ‘A creditor with security in respect of their debt, in accordance with
‘ sectlon 248 IA86




Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

‘SIP Statement of Insolvency Practxce SIPs are lssued to :nsolvency ,

‘ : " practitioners under procedures agreed between the insolvency regulatory :
-authorities. SIPs set out principles and key compliance standards with
whwh mso}vency practmoners are reqmred to comply

‘§IP g . Statement of Insolvency Practice 9: Payments to insolvency office
“holders and their associates

TUPE

v
‘
(
i
r
§
-

L'I’ransfer of Undertakings (Protectlon of Employment) Regulatlons 2006

unsecured credltors CI‘BdltOI‘S who are nelther secured nor preferentlal

Weils Fargo o WeIIs Fargo Cep1tal Fmance (UK) lelted



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

| .
Why we’ve prepared this document

As we've explained previously, on 28 February 2018 the Company went into administration and Zelf Hussain,
Tan Green and I were appointed as joint administrators.

We tell you in this document why the Company was put into administration. We give you a brief history and set
out our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration. We include details of the Company’s assets and
liabilities, and say how likely we are to be able to pay each class of creditor.

According to IABG6, the purpose of an administration is to achieve one of these objectives:

(a) rescuing the company as a going concern; or

{(b) achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were
wouné up {without first being in administration), or finally, if that is not possible; or

{¢) realising the company’s assets to pay a dividend to secured or preferential creditors.

In this case, we're following (b) as it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going concern.

Our job is to manage the Company until creditors agree our proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration and we’ve implemented them so far as possible. After that the administration will end.

The whole of this document and its appendices form our statement of proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration.

We're not seeking a decision from the creditors to approve our proposals because we think the Company doesn’t
have enough assets to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors other than from the prescribed part.

So, our proposals will be treated as approved unless enough creditors ask us to seek a decision to approve them.
This would happen if at least 10% in value of the total creditors ask us to do sc (in line with rule 15.18 IR16) within
eight business days of the date we deliver the proposals to you.

H you’ve got any questlons, please get in touch with our dedicated helpline on 0207 804 8383, or e-mail us at
maplin@uk.pwe.com.

Toby Underwood
Joint Administrator of Maplin Electronics Limited

Zelf Hussain, Toby Scott Underwood and Ian David Green have been appointed as joint administrators of Maplin Electronics Limited to
manage its affairs, business and property as its agents and act without personal liability. All are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as
insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. The joint administrators are bound by the
Insolvercy Code of Ethics which can be found at: hitps://uww.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics..

The joint admim'.stmt;ors are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998. PricewaterfouseCoopers LLP
will act as Data Processor on their instructions. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the
administration. .



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) ~ Jeint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

't
A summary of what you could recover

Estimated outcome for secured creditors

What secured creditors are owed:

Wells Fargo , £10.65m
Rutland £i02m
% Recovery Forecast iming

What we think secured creditors could recover:
Wells Fargo : 100% Paid in full
Rutland Unecertain 12-18 Months

Estimated dividend prospects

For preferential creditors: 100% . 6months
For unsecured creditors: Less than 1% 12-18 months

This is a brief summary of the possible outcome for creditors based on what we lnow so far.
You shouldn’t use it as the main basis of any bad debt provision or debt trading. Please read the
rest of this document.




Maplin Electronics Limi!éd (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Brlef history of the Company and why it’s
in administration

Background

. The Company was founded in 1972 and operated as an electrical retailer headquartered at Churchill House, and
Manvers, with 217 high street and out-of-town stores in the UK and Ireland, as well as an online digital
presence. The Company employed 2,335 members of staff, of which 218 were based at the two head office
locations. The directors of the Company were employed by a different group company, MEL Bidco Limited.

The Company is the main trading entity within the wider Maplin Group. The Group is ultimately controlled by
Rutland, which took control in 2014 through an acquisition of the Group. We are only appointed over the
Company itself, At the time of wntmg this report none of the other group companies are subJect to insolvency
proceedings. A group structure is provided at Appendix A.

The circumstances leading to our appointment

The Group was acquired by Rutland in 2014. At this time a number of initiatives were implemented to improve
business performance. These included: .

A complete overhaul of the aged digital proposition and major investment in the website;
Development of a new management team;
Investment in upgrading the dlgltal and marketing, buying, merchandising, quality control, brandmg
and management teams;

e Investment in pricing;
Development of better-structured product ranges with a clearer technological focus;
Roll out of a pilot “store of the future” format aimed at broadening the customer base, improving the
shopping experience and re-positioning the stores to reflect in part the business’ leadership in Smart
Home products, inclusive of retail, advice and services. A slimmed down Smart Home focussed version
was rolled out nationwide; and

s Roll-out of nationwide Smart Home surveyors and an installation service to differentiate from online
competition.

Unfortunately, the immediate benefits from the above were countered by the generally challenging retail

market (in particular, a reduction in consumer demand and increase in rent costs), a sharp decline in sterling
which lead to higher priced US denominated products, and the withdrawal of credit insurance.

The following table shows the financial performance of the Company in recent years:

Management Audited accounts for Audited accounts for
aecounts for the 11 the 52 weeks ended the 52 weeks ended

months ended 17 18 March zo17 19 March 2016
February 2018 (£’000s) (£’'000s)
(£’000)
Turnover 207,253 245,818 234 550
Gross pmﬁt ‘ . 92,303 111,152 ‘ : 109,691 -
Operatmg proﬁt/ [loss) (13,900) 2,416 4,590

Loss before tax ' (27,250) {3,858) (2,068) .




Maplin Electronics Limited {in administration} — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

The Company did secure further funding in 2017, but continued to experience a slowdown in sales and
declining profits arising from difficult trading conditions. Consequently, it was determined that the Company
could not continue in its present form without significant additional capital and the support of a new owner.
The existing funders confirmed that they were unable to provide further funding to the Company.

As such, on 12 January 2018, PwC was engaged by the Company to explore alternative financing options
including a debt raise and/or the sale of the Company’s business. In addition, PwC provided support to
management in relation to short term cash flow forecasting. Whilst this process did generate some interest
from parties, these expressions of interest did not progress to a position where a solvent sale and/or debt raise
could be achieved.

In view of the above and the poor financial performance of the Company, the directors concluded that there was
no alternative but to appoint administrators. A notice of intention to appoint administrators was filed on
26 February 2018 and the Company was placed into administration on 28 February 2018.

‘Statement of prior professional relationships

In accordance with insolvency legislation and as part of confirming our consent to act as joint administrators,
we explained to the Court the extent and nature of our prior involvement with the Company. This is
summarised below:

+  PwCwas engaged in October 2017 to support the Company with cash flow modelling.

* Pw(C was engaged in November 2017 to support the Company’s management with its cash forecasting
and creditor management.

* Asmentioned above, PwC was engaged by the Combany in January 2018 to explore a debt raise and
sales process. The scope of work also included contingency planning advice in the event an insolvency
process was required.

As part of our standard pre-administration process, we considered whether our prior work could result in any
conflicts of interest or other ethical threats. After careful consideration and discussion, we concluded that our
prior wark provided no threats to the fundamental principles as set out in the ICAEW's Code of Ethics for
Insolvency Practitioners. In particular, none of our work has been linked to the cause of the Company’s
financial issues or its failure. Accordingly, we were not precluded from acting as administrators of the
Company.

Pre-administration costs

Pre-administration costs are those incurred prior to the Company entering administration, but with a view to it
doing so. Our unpaid pre-administration time costs total £52,433 (excluding VAT). Full details of these costs,
including a summary of the work performed, are included at Appendix B. Details will also be provided in the
Joint Administrators’ Remuneration Report which will be issued at a later date.

We think that PwC'’s role io preparing and planning for the administration appointment made a significant
contribution to achieving the purpose of the administration because it protected the Company’s assets
(compared to what would likely have occurred in an unplanned and uncontrolled appointment of
administrators), facilitated the continuation of trade under our supervision and progressed interest from
potential buyers.

. To the best of our knowledge and belief, no fees or expenses were charged by any other insolvency practitioner.-
The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the administration is subject to approval

under rule 3.52 IR16 and doesn’t form part of our proposals, which are subject to approval under paragraph 53
Sch B1 IA86.



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administraters’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration '

H you elect a creditors’ committee, it will be up to the committee to give this approval under rule 3.52 IR16. But
if there's no committee, then because we’ve said we think the Company doesn’t have enough assets to pay
anything to unsecured creditors other than via the prescribed part, it will be for the secured creditors and
preferential creditors to do so instead.



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

What we’ve done so far and what’s next if
our proposals are approved

Management and financing of the Company’s affairs and business
How we have managed and financed the Company’s affairs and business

Qur overriding objective is to achieve the best possible outcome for creditors, typically achieved by maximising
the value of the Company's assets and minimising costs and claims against the Company. In this case, we
concluded that the best realisations for creditors would be achieved by allowing the business to trade under our
supervision for a period, while we explored interest in the Company’s trade and assets and sought a sale of
these. .

In order to protect and control the business, immediately following our appointment we deployed specialist

staff to each head office site. Given the large number of stores and in order to oversee the day-to-day trading

operations as efficiently as possible and maximise trading realisations, we appointed a retail agent, Hileo, to

assist us. Hileo was appointed following a tender process and after extensive negotiations with several parties
interested in the role.

Our main initial actions on appointment were to:

» Brief employees on appointment
o Attend the head office locations and address employees; and
o Ensure store staff were advised of the administration by Hilco,

Deal with arrangements for trading:

o -Secure the distribution centre, deliveries and website to support the trading strategy;

o Identify any areas of risk (including health, safety and environmental matters) and consuiting
with specialists as appropriate; :

o Implement the necessary processes and controls for trading during administration, including
controls around the limited purchase ordering;

o Identify and purchasing augment stock, in conjunction with Hilco; and

o Set up new bank accounts, card payment facilities and cash collection processes, and internal
systems for the recording of cash transactions.

s Seeka sate of business and assets:
o Re-open conversations with parties previously interested in purchasing all or part of the
Company’s business and assets to see if a sale could be achieved; and
o Appoint specialist property agents GCW tc review the property leases and identify any potential
premium value.

Deal with ereditors and other stakeholders:
o Set up a dedicated helpline, website and mailbox in order to effectively communicate with a
variety of stakeholders and interested parties and respond to their queries; and
o Deal with creditors asserting retention of title claims,

R

. Comply with statutory obligations:
‘ o Issue statutory notifications of the administrators’ appointment;
© Gather information to allow us to fulfil our immediate statutory and regulatory obligations and
- take control of the Company's tax and VAT affairs; and
o Ensure appropriate insurance cover is in place.

The examples given above are an illustration only and are not an exhaustive list of all the work completed
initially. -




Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

We set out in more detail in the following sections the work which we have done so far during the .
administration and what work remains to be completed.

Sale of business ' - -

The administrators’ preferred outcome was a sale of all or substantially all of the business and assets of the
Company as this was likely to achieve the best outcome for creditors. In order to allow a sale of the business as -
a whole, we retained all employees and kept the business trading as a whole for a period of nine days post
administration.

As noted above, prior {0 our appointment specialists from our firm were involved with an accelerated sales .
process which aimed to achieve a solvent sale of the Company. Following the administration appointment, we
sought as a priority to re-engage with parties who had been contacted pre-appointment to ascertain whether
any of them were interested in purchasing the business. We re-contacted ten parties to ascertain their interest,
provided additional information to them where necessary, collated information and followed up their interest.

Additionally, due in part to the large amount of coverage of the administration in the media, we received
contact from a further 58 parties, with varying degrees of interest in the Maplin business and/or assets. We
actively liaised with these parties, providing them with initial information and seeking to quickly understand
what their interest was.

The initial interest from parties can be summarised as follows:

Area of interest Number of parties
_Businessasawhole 6
Combination of IP, property and stock . -
Propertyonly . e 2

_Proactively contacted but no interest 4 -
Total 68

We had further discussions with those parties who had expressed interest in the business as a whole, however,
it soon became apparent that none of these parties wished to proceed with a transaction at a level which the
administrators could accept. This interest fell away, or became focussed on a purchase of stock, IP, property, or
a combination.

We subsequently explored a sale of the IP and the stock with those parties who had shown interest in these.
However, the only interest for the stoek involved taking a substantial discount on the value of the Company’s
stock. As the stores continue to trade during the administration, we consider that at this stage, better value for-
creditors can be achieved by a sale of the stock in the normal course of business.

‘Whilst the business continues to trade, we will explore any further interest in the business, but we think it is
more likely that the best value will be achieved from interest in some of the Company’s property portfolio and
IP. We detail in the sections below the progress we have made in relation to individual classes of assets.

Trading

We consider the best outcome for creditors will be achieved by allowing the business to continue to trade under
our supervision, tather than effecting an immediate shutdown of stores. As noted above, we sought to preserve
business as usual trading in the initial period.

We instructed Hilco as retail agents to oversee the running of the stores during the trading period. As part of
our contract with Hileo, a minimum net realisation into the administration estate was agreed. The fee structure

1



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

incentivises Hilco to continue to drive sales at competitive prices in the stores and keep trading costs as low as
possible, and also protects the administration estate and realisations for creditors.

This supports our decision to continue trading following appointment as it has ensured that stock can continue
to be sold to consumers under business as usual trading conditions, maximising realisations in comparison to a
forced sale.

In order to facilitate orderly administration trading and the release of funds to the estate, we have had ongoing
discussions with merchant services {credit card machine)} providers to ensure the timely release of funds held by
them. We had similar conversations with holders of the Company’s pre-appointment bank accounts; including
extensive engagement with Bank of Ireland in order to navigate their territory-specific requirements for the
release of funds.

It has also been important to liaise with the Company's key service providers, such as hauliers and warehousing,
in order to maintain business as usual trading. The administrators have provided purchase orders and
undertakings to a number of suppliers in order to safeguard supply. ‘

The costs of trading are being funded from trading revenues and other asset realisations. In order to ensure
sufficient cash availability in the initial stages, we secured funding of £500,000 from Wells Fargo, the
Company’s pre appointment lender. This funding has been fully repaid.

Once the majority of the stock has been realised through the stores or stores cease to be viable, we will
implement a phased closure plan over a number of weeks until all stores have been closed. We will then seek to
realise value for any assets remaining in the stores and to the extent not sold, hand the properties back to
landlords. We will ensure that employees are kept informed and supported during this process.

Employees

The Company employed 2,335 employees. 218 of these were at head office locations at Churchill House or
Manvers. The Company’s directors were employed by a different group company.

Following appointment, we have utilised the Company's existing communication platform to ensure that all
staff have received regular updates and relevant information. Most of the Company’s employees were paid their
-February wages prior to appointment.

All of the store-based staff were retained (and continue to be employed), though seven roles within divisional
management were made redundant on appointment. During March 2018, 60 éemployees were made redundant
at Churchill House, leaving 15 employees to support ongoing retail operations there. A total of 81 redundancies
have been made at Manvers, meaning 62 employees have been retained to support the stores and irading. We
continue to keep the roles of the remaining employees under review.

Redundant employees have been given access to resources to support them with job hunting and claiming
benefits, as well as potential job opportunities., Where claims have been made to the RPS for compensation for
not receiving statutory notice and statutory redundancy pay, the average time taken by the RPS to process those
claims and authorise them for payment has been four days.

As we have a number of employees in the Republic of Ireland, we have engaged with cur Irish colleagues to deal
with claims arising from employees based there. This is the most efficient and cost effective way to deal with

. those claims, bearing in mind the different legisiation. On appointment, there were 66 employees in RO,
although one redundancy has been made during March 2018,

Property

" The Company oceupied 219 properties located across the UK and Ireland at the date of our appointment of
which one was a freehold property and the remainder leased to the Company. The freehold property is one of
the stores and we are actively pursuing a sale of this.

10



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

On appointment, we collated the relevant property information from the Company's staff and its solicitors and
wrote to all landlords to notify them of our appointment and setting out arrangements for the payment of rent
whilst trading continues.

The leases on a small number of stores were due to come to an end shortly after our appointment. We
identified that we wished to continue to trade from these premises for the benefit of the administration and .
were able to agree with the respective landlords for the Company to continue in occupation. :

We have marketed the properties through a specialist retail property agent, GCW, with a view to maximising
sale and premium value. We have received expressions of interest in a number of the stores and we are
following that up to secure value for the administration. It is not possible to disclose potential values in respect
of these properties due to the commercial sensitivity of the information.

At this point all stores are still trading and we have not offered to surrender any leases to landlords. We will do
this as and when individual stores cease trading to minimise liabilities in the administration.

A number of property-related matters were ongoing at the date of our appointment and being dealt with by the

Company's solicitors. These matters have now been concluded and realisations of c£173k have been achieved
for the administration.

Debtors

On appointment, the total debtor balance was £315k, relating primarily to goods sold on credit and also
amounts due from suppliers prior to cur appointment.

The debtor ledger comprises the GBP ledger totalling £265k, across ¢.700 accounts and a EUR account totalling
€19k across 13 accounts.

Within the ledger there are amounts due from suppliers for rebates, price support and marketing support. The
net position of this ledger is £32k.

Immediately on our appointment we took steps to protect and secure the ledger. These included:

. Obtaining copies of the detailed and summary ledgers;

. Locating and securing all invoices, together with supporting documentation including delivery notes
contracts and purchase orders; and

. Obtaining customer details including telephone numbers, contact names and email addresses.

We wrote to all debtors advising of the administration and requesting repayment of outstanding balances. To
date, receipts of over £190,000 been collected.

We are continuing to work with Company staff to resolve any customers’ queries and collect outstanding
amounts. Where appropriate, we may engage agents to assist in the debtor collections in due course.

Other owned assets
IP/Brand/Website

We contacted a number of parties who had expressed an interest both pre and post appointment and asked
them to submit expressions of interest.

 We have received five offers to date for the website and all associated IP and have received a number of offers
- for specific assets such as individual domain names and/or trademarks owned by the Company at the date of
our appointment.

We are currently assessing all offers received and providing further information to the respectlve parties to
enable these to be progressed to final offer stage.

11



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

‘Stock

We have received a significant level of interest in the stock held by the Companry, however, offers for a bulk
purchase/acquisition have not been at a level which would justify a bulk sale. We are therefore continuing with
our approach of pursuing a sale of stock through the stores, applying discounts where appropriate. We will re-
contact these interested parties should there be an opportunity to Te-engage once the store sale process has
been wound down.

Other

The Company’s other assets (excluding stock, debtors and property) are primarily made up of fixed assets and
chattels. Specifically, this includes racking and machinery in the distribution centre and fixtures and fittings in
each of the stores. The assets within the warehouse and individual stores are still being used to achieve the
administration strategy.

There are various other chattel assets, primarily IT and office equipment. Hilco have prepared an inventory of
assets and have been engaged to realise value from these.

There are also six cars owned by the Company and currently being used by staff. It is likely these cars will be
sold in due course.

Third party and leased assets

As at the date of our appointment, the Company held a number of leased assets including vehicles and IT
equipment. Immediately on appointment, we began the process of identifying which assets were leased and
which parties held a legal or valid economic interest in these assets.

To date, we have received contact from parties seeking to recover their leased assets from the Company. A
number of leased assets are still required in the administration, such as photocopiers, and we have provided
commitments to pay the ongoing costs of these.

As at 28 February 2018, the Company had 10 leased vehicles and the lessor is in the process of collecting these
vehicles. It is anticipated these will all be collected hy the end of April.

We will continue to repatriate leased assets to their owners as the assets become surplus to requirements.

Retention of Title

As at 11 April 2018, we have been contacted by 65 creditors claiming retention of title over goods supplied. A
retention of title questionnaire was uploaded to our dedicated website and provided to all creditors who
* requested it, including those that indicated they had retention over stock in their proof of debt submissions.

In order to process this large number of claims quickly and efficiently, we assigned a dedicated team to monitor
the mailbox, respond to queries, liaise with Company staff and review the validity of claims.

Where RoT claims were submitted and agreed, suppliers have been contacted by members of the operations
" team to arrange count and collection of their goods or financial settlement. To ensure the collection process
was performed in a safe, orderly manner, we had to consider a number of logistical challenges including:

* Ensuring parties were invited to count stock in a coordinated approach, in order to ensure the smooth
running of counts physically and logistically;
Availability of administrators and Company representatives to facilitate the visit and answer questions;
= Locating stock, even where stock information was poor; and
s Managing suppliers who arrived at premises without an allocated time slot (who had to be sent away).

Many claims have now been dealt with and we are continuing to liaise with the remaining claimants in order to
conclude the position.

12




‘Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) ~ Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Any creditors who believe they have a valid RoT claim should contact the administrators as socn as possible and
no later than Friday 27 April 2018. Claims should be made by email to maplin@uk.pwc.com

Connected party transactions

There have been no transactions to connected parties to date. The only connected party transactaons whlch we
are aware of prior to our appointment were in the normal course of business.

Directors’ conduct and investigations

As we said in our initial letter to creditors, one of our duties is to look at the actions of anybody who has been a
director of the Company in the three years before our appomtment We have to submit cur findings to BEIS
within three months of our appointment.

We also have to decide whether any action should be taken against anyone to recover or contribute to the
Company's assets. If you think there is something we should know about and you haven’t yet told us, please
complete the relevant section of the proof of debt (which can be downloaded from our website
www.pwe.co.ik/maplin ). This is part of our normal work and doesn’t necessarily imply any criticism of the
directors’ actions.

Objective of the administration

We are pursuing ohjective 3(1)(b) of Sch B1 IABS, i.e. achieving a better resuit for the Company’s creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in administration}. We are
following this objective because it was not possible to achieve objective (a) as we couldn't rescue the Company -
as a going concern (a sale of the Company was explored but was not possible).

We believe objective (b) will be achieved because:

- Continuing to trade will maximise the value achieved for the Company’s stock (which is a significant
asset) as sales are being made to consumners under normal trading conditions at set retail prices with
controlled discounts being applied if appropriate. The sale of stock on a forced sale basis in liquidation
would result in less control over prices achieved and lower sales values for stock.

- Sellinga majonty of stock in situ from stores will also reduce logistical costs of transfemng all stock to
a central location for sale e.g via auction.

- Claims from employees will be significantly reduced as a resuli of ongoing trading, as arrears of wages
have been paid and the position as regards accrued holiday pay will be somewhat unwound.

We also think objective (b) will be achieved over objective (c) of realising the company’s assets to pay a dividend

to secured or preferential creditors as we also anticipate making a distribution to the Company’s unsecured
creditors via the prescribed part.

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured creditors

At the date of appointment, the debt due to Wells Fargo was £10.65m (including interest and charges), secured
by way of first ranking fixed and floating charges over the Company’s assets. Wells Fargo has now been repaid
its lending in full.

Rutland held second ranking security over the Company’s assets and was owed c£102m on appointment. Funds
will be available for distribution but the quantum and timing of any distributions are currently uncertain.

Preferential creditors (mainly employees)

13



Maplin Flectronics Limited {in administration} - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Based on what we know currently there will be no arrears of wages. The directors’ statement of affairs
estimates preferential claims of £71.6k. These relate to accrued holiday days not taken by staff. Based on
current information, we expect to be able to pay preferential creditors in full,

Unsecured creditors

The prescribed part is a fund that has to be made available for unsecured creditors. It is paid out of “net
property”. Net property is floating charge realisations after costs, and after paying - or setting aside enough to
pay - preferential creditors in full. However, it only has to be made available where the floating charge was
created on or after 15 September 2003,

The amount of the prescribed part is:

+ 50% of net property up to £10,000
e 20% of net property above £10,000
"¢ subject to a maximum of £600,000.

The preséribed part applies in this case as there is a floating charge created on or after 15 September 2003.

We think there will be a prescribed part dividend for snsecured creditors, based on what we know currently. If
we think the costs of agreeing claims and paying a prescribed part dividend will be disproportionate to the
benefits, we can apply for a court order not to pay the prescribed part to unsecured creditors. At the moment
we don't plan to make such an application.

We think the Company’s net property will be between £23m and E27m which means the estimated value of the
prescribed part is the statutory maximum of £600,000. This would give a dividend of less than 1% based on the
estimate of unsecured creditors included in the directors’ statement of affairs (see below). These estimates
depend on future realisations and the final level of creditor claims, including claims for faulty goods. This
guidance is only an indication. You shouldn't use it as the main basis for any bad debt provisions or debt
trading.

We don’t think there will be any dividend for unsecured creditors in addition to any prescribed part, based on
what we know currently.

If this changes and we think there will be money for unsecured creditors other than from the prescribed part,
we may (but we won’t have to) agree in principle the claims of unsecured creditors.

If we choose to agree unsecured claims, we may ask the Court to allow us to pay dividends to those creditors. If
we choose not to ask the Court for permission, a subseguent liquidator or supervisor of a company voluntary

arrangement/scheme of arrangernent will formally adjudicate on the claims agreed by us in principle and pay
any dividends to unsecured creditors.

Our fees and disbursements
Insolvency law currently allows our fees to be calculated in three ways:

1. Asa percentage of the value of the property which we deal with {often referred to as a “percentage
basis”);

2. Byreference to the time properly given by us and our staff attending to the matters arising (a “time
costs basis”); or

'3. A set amount (a fixed fee)

The basis of our fees can be a combination of the above and different bases can be used for different parts of our
work. The appropriate class(es) of a creditor decides which basis (or combination of bases) should be used to

14




Maplin Electronics Lirnited {in administration) - Joint Administrators” proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

calculate fees, usually once it is satisfied that the fee basis proposed represents the most appropriate
mechanism in the circumstances of the case.

In accordance with the legislation, it will be up to any creditors’ committee to fix the basis of our fees and
Category 2 disbursements. Because we've said we think the Company doesn’t have enough assets to pay
anything to unsecured creditors other than via the prescribed part, if there is no committee, we'll ask the
secured and preferential creditors fix these instead. If creditors or the committee do not fix the basis of our fees
and Category 2 disbursements, we may apply to the Court to fix them no later than 18 months after the date of
our appointment.

For information purposes only, to 10 April 2018 we have spent 3,074 hours and c. £1.25m of time costs dealing
with all the matters arising since our appointment, as described in this report. We will be writing to all
creditors in due course, providing further information on cur fees, expenses and our work, before requesting

- formal approval in the manner described above.

Ending the administration
Extending the administration

If necessary to achieve the objective of the administration and complete our work, we may seek an extension to
the period of the administration (beyond the statutory period of one year), by consent of the appropriate
class(es) of creditor — most likely to be the secured and preferential creditors— or by an order of the Court.

We will continue to monitor the progress of our appointment and will ask for extensions as appropriate.
How the administrations might end

Our exit route will depend on the outcome of the administration. At the moment we think that the most likely
exit routes are as fo]lows: .

1. Aswe ve@d above, we think there will be a dividend for unsecured creditors from the prescribed
part. Assuming that’s the case, once we’ve paid any prescribed part dividend and finished our other
work, we'll file a notice with the Registrar of Companies and the Company will be dissolved three
months later. But if we think that there are matters that should be conducted in a liquidation rather
than in the administration because, for example, the costs of extending the administration would
outweigh the benefit to creditors, we may instead apply for a court order ending the administration
and for the Company to be wound up.

2. Although we don't currently expect there to be any surplus funds once the prescribed part has been
distributed, if there are any we'll apply to the Court for permission to pay any surplus funds to
unsecured creditors. If this is granted, we'll end the administration by filing a notice with the -
Registrar of Companies and the Company will be dissolved three months later. If we don’t get
permission we’ll put the Company into creditors’ voluntary liquidation, or comply with the terms of
any court order if different. If the Company goes into creditors’ voluntary liquidation, we propose
that Zelf Hussain, Toby Underwood and Ian Green are appointed as joint liguidators and that any act
required or anthorised to be done by the joint liquidators can be done by any or all of them.

Creditors may, before these proposals are approved, nominate a different person or persons as
liquidators, in accordance with paragraph 83{7)(a) Sch B1 1A86 and rule 3.60(6) IR16.

Discharge from liability

we'll be discharged from liability in respect of any of our actions as Administrators at a time set by the secured
and preferential creditors or at a time set by the court.

15



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

|
Statement of affairs

We were given a statement of affaits of the Company on 3 April 2018. It was signed by Lindsay Dunsmuir a
director of the Company.,

A copy of the directors’ statement of affairs is attached at Appendix C. When this report is viewed on our
website, the statements of affairs are in a separate docurnent available to download.

As required by law, theyr include details of the names, addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any
security held), other than, if applicable, employees and former employees of the Companies and consumers
claiming amounts paid in advance for the supply of goods and services.

Here are our comments on the statement:

* Asisnormal in a statement of affairs, there is no provision for the costs of realising the Company’s assets or
the costs of the administration.
We haven't audited the information.
To avoid disclosing commercially sensitive information, we make no comment on what the directors have
put for the potential realisable values for the Company’s assets.

16



Maplin Electronies Limited (in administration) - Jeint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

{ ,
Statutory and other information

Court details for the administration:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Manchester District Registry
Case No. 2175 of 2018

Full name: Maplin Electronics Limited

Trading name: Maplin

Registered number: 01264385

Registered address: 8th Floor Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds,
' LS1 4DL,

Company directors: Lindsay Allan Dunsmuir, Siobhan Fitzpatrick and

Graham Harris

Company secretary: None

Shareholdings held by the directors and Nil

secretary:

Date of the administration appointment: 28 February 2018

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Zelf Hussain and Jan David Green of 7 More London
Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

Toby Scott Underwood of 8th Floor Central Square, 29
Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL

Appointer’s/applicant’s name and address:

The directors of the Company

Objective being pursued by the
Administrators:

(b) achieving a better result for the company’s
creditors as a whole than would be Kkely if the
company were wound up (without first being in
administration)

Division of the Administrators’
responsibilities: '

For the purposes of paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1
the administrators may exercise any of the powers
conferred on them by the IA 1986 jointly or
individually

Regulation (EU) 2015/848 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 20 May 2015
on Insolvency Proceedings (recast) :

The Regulation applies to this administration and the
proceedings are main proceedings

17




Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Receipts and payments account

GEP Main Account for the period 28 February 2018 {0 10 April 2018

Statement of
Affuirs (£)

Fixed charge gerount

Recaipts
133,649 Freehold property
480,687 Cash at bank and in transit Specifically Charged to Weils Fargo

Keceipts & Payments for the period
28 February 2018 to 10 April 2018

£

1,311.415.00

1,311, 4215.00

Paopments
Distribution to Wells Fargo

(1,311,415.00)

(1,311,415.00}

Balance on Fixed Charge Account

Foating Charge Account
Receipts

Trading Surplus (see trading account for detailed breakdown)

15.559,428. 11

2,293,676 Cash at Bank and in Transit on Appointmetst 1,186,575.00
Insurance Receipt 11,125.00
Rates Refunds 1,237.03
Property Related Receipts 172,680.00
‘Third Party Funds 270,300.00
Sale of Laptops 100.00
200,000 Book Debis 195,445.23
Supplier receipts 203,501.00
41,174,561 Stock 0.00
866,351 Fixtures 0.00
364,581 Prepayments ©.00
17,569,371.37
Poyments

NIF - Wage arrears & Holiday pay {5.463.18)
Statutory Advertising . {75.00)
Bank charges {6,582.00)
Distribution to Floating Charge Holder - Wells Fargo (5,891,865.05)
Distribution to Floating Charge Holder - Rutland (2,500.00)
{9,906,489.23)
Balance on Floating Charge Account 7,662,882.14
VAT Control Account 4,0'76,288.66

Balance at Bank as at 1o April 2018 11,739,170.80

*All items are stated net of VAT

*Hunds are held in interest bearing accounts

* As trading it ongoing and due to the extensive number of treding related transactions, reconcilations
regarding of amounts received are sl being performed. It may be necessary o reallocate certain ilems
in due course.

*Only statement of affairs balances where the estimated 1o realise value is above zero have been included,
*The above figures incude smounts held in the Company's pre-8 ppointment bank accounts.

nad
1 This baisnee inclades c.£1,1m of futds which may be retained by Lioyds Banking Group to cover losses on foreign
hang 3. We are in di fon to understand the amount which will be retumed \o the adminisiration.
2 A majority of stock is being sold through our continued trading of the stores and therefore yalue for this & included
in the trading profit line.

[Notes

18




Maplin Electronies Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

GBP Trading Account for the period 28 February 2018 to 10 April 2018

Trading Receipts

Sales

Currency Gains

IT Costs

Overdraft Facility from Wells Farge

Trading Poyments

Repayment of overdraft to Wells Fargo
Agents Fees - Cash Collection from Stores
Coin delivery

Payment to HMRC for $1ack in Bonded
Warehouse

Retenticn of Title

Trading Wages and Salaries

Wage payment to employees of Maplin (Hong
Kong) Limited

Subcontractors - Temp staff

Rent

Fuel costs

Logistics

Sales Support Fees - Third Party Installer
Security Costs

Repairs & Maintenance - Sprinklers
Sundry Expenses
Cleaning/Recycling/Waste

IT Costs :

Licences

Service charge payments

QOther Property Costs

Duress Payments

Irrecoverable VAT

Health and Safety Costs

PAYE/NIC and Peasion Deductions
Employee/Subcontractor Costs & Expenses
Finance / Bank Interest & Charges

*All itemns are stated net of VAT

*Funds are held in interest bearing accounts-

in due course.

Trading receipts and

Payments from

28 February 2018 to

10 April 2018
£

21,542,825.94
1,990.92
1,859.54

500,000.00

22,046,676.40

(500,000.00)
(78,171.00)
(1,251.00)

{1,808,694.26)
{910.00)
(1,966,383.40)

(64,838.91)
(8,067.60)
(259,656.00)
(198.00)
(775,990.98)
(66,708.06)
(42,801.08)
(1,320.00)
{12,576.20)
(12,771.66)
(176,979.05)
(2,125.00)
(4,637.63)
(301.92)
(13,233.33)
(3.219.77)
(4,199.45)
(610,972.81)
(75.324.28)
(816.00)

(6,487,248.29)

Trading Surphlas/{Deficit) as at 10 April 2018

15,559,428.11

*VAT payable/receivable on trading receipts and payments are included cn the main R&P

* As trading is ongoing and due to the extensive number of trading related transactions, reconcilations
regarding of amounts received are still being performed. It may be necessary to reallocate certain items

*The above figures include amounts held in the Company's pre-appointment bank accounts.

19




Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Euro Main Account for the period 28 February 2018 to 29 March 2018

Maplin Electronics Limited - Euro Receipts and Payments Account
for the Period from 28 February 2018 to 29 March 2018

Receipts
Receipts & Payments
from 28 February 2018
to 29 March 2018
€
Trading Surplus (see trading account for
detailed breakdown) 532,007.57
Book Debts 1,887.00
Repayment from Irish Revenue 95.00
Cash at Bank 204,704.04
Cash in Transit on Appointment 16,600.17
Petty Cash 55.37
845,739.15
Payments
Payment to Companies Registration Office {15.00)
Payments to account holders to cover
FOREX losses (158,533.21)
(158,548.21)
VAT Control Account 140,063.41
Balance at Bank as at 29 March 2018 827,254.35
GBP equivalent as at 2¢ March 2018’ 724,674.81

*All items are stated net of VAT
“VAT payable/receivable on trading receipts and payments are included on the main R&P
*Funds are hetd in interest bearing accounts

“The Administrators have been required to set up a Euro account to facilitate payments

during our trading activity in Ireland

“The above figures include amounts held in the Company's pre-appointment bank accounts

*Of the cash at bank figure above ¢.€158k is held in one of the Company’s pre-appointment bank
accounts with Lioyds Banking Group. Lloyds Banking Group has utilised this balance in

full against currency losses they have suffered and this is reflected within the payments above.

20



Mapiin Electronics Limited (in administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Euro Trading Account for the period 28 February 2018 to 29 March 2018

i ctronics Limited - Joint inini ! 's T i
unt f Period from 28 Febru to = rch 203

Receipts & Payments from 28
February 2018 to 29 March 2018

€
Trading receipts
Sales 646,857.42
646,857.42
Trading Payments
Wages (75,029.48)
Duress Payment : (573.28)
Rents (27.439.03)
Office costs - telephone (2,033.34)
Cash coltection fees (8.413.82)
Irrecoverable VAT {114.66)
Finance/Bank charges (1,246.24)
(114,849.85)
Net Trading Surplus 532,007.57
GBP equivalent as at 29 March 2018 466,038.63

*All iterns are stated net of VAT

* VAT is charged at 23% on goods and services

“VAT payable/receivable on trading receipts and payments are included on the main R&P
*Furds are held in interest bearing accounts

*The Administrators have been required to set up a Euro account to facilitate payments

during our trading activity in Ireland

*The above figures include amounts held in the Company’s pre-appointment bank accounts

*We have assumed that the rent payment, cash collection fees and telephone costs were transactions subject

to VAT. We are waiting on supporting statements from the Company to confirm this and depending
on the outcome the VAT treatment on these transactions may alter from what has been reported above.

21



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

| .
Appendix A: Group structure

MEL Topco
Limited

MEL Mideo
Limited

MEL Bidco
Limited

Maplin Electronics
Group {(Holdings}
Limited

Maplin Electronics
{Holdings) Limited

Maplin Electronics
Limited

frish branch

Maplin Electronics
(HK) Limited

- Hrolding company

- Trading cbmpany

22




Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) ~ Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration -

I .
Appendix B: Pre-administration costs

The table below provides details of costs which were incurred before our appointment as administrators but
with a view to the Company entering administration. Details of the work done and expenses incurred follow,

Paid amount | Unpaid amount

(net) (£) (net) (£)

Our fees as Administrators-in-waiting 197,967 52,433

.| Expenses incurred by us as Administrators-in-waiting 4,650 -

Fees charged by other persons qualified to act as an insolvency - -
practitioner

Expenses incurred by other persons qualified to act as an insolvency - -
practitioner

Total 202,617 52,433

Details of the pre-administration work undertaken and a
breakdown of expenses

The pre-administration contingency planning work we carried out in the lead up to the administration
appointments included in the following areas:

Seeking tenders from retail agents and instructing Hilco to assist with the trading elements of the
appointment;

Developing a day one strategy for the administrators’ team. This included ensuring 2 Pw( presence at
Churchill House and Manvers and documenting the key messages which were to be disseminated down
to all store managers via Hilco. This also included consideration of resourcing requirements, timings
and any operational challenges, plus how to gather immediate store information needed such as cash
levels, meter readings, details of key holders etc;

Developing a more detailed trading strategy in conjunction with Hilco. This included devising
processes, understanding practical challenges and how to overcome-these, and considering resourcing
requirements;

Identifying key areas of risk and how these could be mitigated, including seeking health and safety
guidance from in-house specialists; ' '

Analysing the associated costs and cash flows, based on the strategy;

Considering the funding requirements for the administrations and liaising with Wells Fargo to
negotiate and agree funding, based on approval of the administration strategy;

Liaising with the secured creditors generally;

Liaising with our legal advisors in relation to the contingency planning;

Preparing statutory documentation and declarations required for effecting the administration
appointment and liaising with our legal advisors in this regard;

Completing internal procedures in preparation for accepting the appointment; and

Preparing briefing and mobilising PwC staff and Hilco in advance of the appointment.

Please note that the above is indicative of the key areas of work performed and is not an exhaustive list.

23



Maplin Electronics Limited (in administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

| Appendix C: Copy of the statement of
affairs

24




Insolvency (England and
Wales) Rules 2016 Rule 3.30

Insert date the company
entered into administration

Statement of affairs

Name of company

Maplin Electronics Limited
Registered office address
8th Floor, Central Square

29 Wellington Street

Leeds

West Yorkshire

LS1 4qDL

Company number

01264385

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Manchester District Registry

(full name of court)

Court case number
2175 of 2018

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs

and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the

company's affairs as at
Date | 28 February 2018

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true.

Fuliname Z/N‘A&M AK(/}/{/ (}UN&MC(/‘é

Signed

Dated 03 R 970/(?




" A — Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge /0'{7? Qo o€

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature __ Date




B — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Preferential creditors:
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential

creditors

Estimated prescribed part where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charges

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
- floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non

preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature __ Date

£
£

£
£

£
£

£
£

£
E

£
£

Hoie vee



A - Sumnmary of Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangble Freed Assets  Assets nald under finance leasas (Home survayor cars)
Less Crediar for outstacd ng lease paymanis {or home surveyar cags
Sub Totas Home surveyor cars finance lease

Tangible Fixad Assels Assels held under finance leases (Worldpay pinpads}
Less Cradier fer eutstanding lease paymants far Warldpay pinpads
Sub Total Worldpay pinpads finance lease

Tangbie Fixad Assels Erdington Frashoid
Intargiole Fixed Assets (cost of investment in HK subs:d:ary)
{tash at Bank (Biockad Accounts) | Shown separately, as groased up i Walls Fargo sett'ament figure beltw

Less Debd secured Walls Fargo setlement includes RCF. sen.or geb! heid in MEL Bidoo Lig. Lloyds guarantes &
wilh a fixed charge  oulstanding fees Grossad up for cash M blocked accounts at 28/27/18 swept past administration,
Sub Total Wells Fargo Fixed Charge assets & labities

Assetls subject to floating charge:

Cash at Bank {Lioyds in hand balancas to cover [osses on FX contracts)

Stack

Tangible Fixed Assals  Leasahald

Tangiv'e Fixed Assels Fores

Tangibte Fixed Assets Computer Hardware {exc finance lease pinpads above!
Tangibi Fired Assets  Compuier Soltware

Tangible Fixed Asselts Motor Vethucias {exc finance lsase vah.ces abave)
Trade Dabiers

lnter Group Deblors

Prepaymenis

Cash at Bank {exc Ligyus la cover FX lusses above & blocked accounts shown sepdrately above)
Arrangement Faas Wells Fargo  Paid but not vet amarised

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total aasets awpa

Signed s
LINDSAY A DUNSMUIR
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, MAPLIN ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Date

Book Estmated
valkia reatisabie value
£ £
177 357 77.634
{77 534) (77,634}
98724 ¢}
56.294 o
{102,342) {102,342)
{48,0a7) 1102,342)
133,649 133,649
16,539 Q
468,687 489,687
{10,178,007) {10 178.007)
19,534,132} {9.555 670)
{8,484,458) (3,857,012)
557.214 587,214
44,230,129 41,174,561
9,306.634 4]
11.500,694 866,351
1.092.941 a
12,789,006 b
53,4356 ]
27753 200 000
50,589,570 0
40,084,149 364.581
1,696,462 1696462
322223 b
142,544,300 44,869,169

O35




B - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total asseis avaltable for preférential credifors {camind from page A)

FPreferental craditors
. Qutstanding holiday pay to amployess who were made redundant 28/2/18 - 29/3/18
Pension contributicns  E'ee and a'er from payroli pad 27/2/18

Estimated total assets avaitable as rogards preferential craditors

Estimated prescribed pant whers applicable (lo camry farwardy
Unsecured Credilors ¢apped at £600k

Estimated total assets available for floating charges

Debts secured by MNosalng charges
Walls Fargo settlement includes RCF, senicr debl hald in MEL B:doo Lit, Lloyds guaranisa &
outstanding fees Grossed up for cash in blocked accounts at 28/2/18 swepl post adminisiration
Net of amounts recoverable agains: assets subjact to fixed charge
Lioyds cash in hand balances to cover losses on open FX confracts
Loan Notes (Rulland & Directors] Senes AZ and B2 only  tability held in MEL Midco Limited, but
sacurad with a cross guarantes aver assets n MEL

Estimated (deficiency} afier fleating charges

Esbmated prescribed part of net oroperly where applicabig [brought down;}

Total assets avallable to unsecurad creditors
Unsecured non praferentiaf claims {exching any shorfail to fioalng chargs hoders)

Traae Creditors

HMRG

Provisions

Intarcormpany balance wih subsiahiary ME {Hong Kong) Lid

Corperation Tax Group Relief intercompary recharge for losses n olhar group companies which
Bave been wilised by MEL

Accruals (excludes Deferrad :ncome from lease incenuves - separatat out below, o/s pension
contnbution above & finance lease credtor shown separate’y}

Deferfad income  Lease incantives not yel recogn sed in PAL

Emplayees . Conlractual notice of redundancy

Finarce L.ease Creditor net covered by antic pated disposal praceeds of leasad asseds

{.oan Noles {Rutland & Dreciors} Senes Al and B1 oniy  unsecured

Estimated {deficiency) as regards non praferential creditors (exctuding any shortfall to Hoating charge holders)
Shortiat to floakng charge hoiders (brought downj
Estimated (deficiency} as regards creditors

Issuad and caied up shara capial

LINDSAY A DUNSMUIR
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, MAPLIN ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Cate

Eslimated to Estimated
Rank * | reaksabie vaue
£ - £
44,899,168
[71,563)
33,341} -
[104.904)
44,794,265
{600,000)
44,104,265
(8.554.570)
(597.214)
(53 217838} |
: {63.368 720)
(18,175,455}
400,000
§00,000
{34.634.091)
(6 284,808}
{4,926 758)
{3,186,687}
{73583 441}
{7.130,425)
{2.397.108)
{3.787,195)
{102,342}
(53.217.838)
(198,230,698)
{197.630,680)
{8 175.456)
(215,806,145)
420 000
{216,385, 145)

0310418



AT >ea

TPED VAT 7 -
i1/ \QW%&% ﬁ/

4

/
/
/
C

"3[qQE] S1Y] UI $¥ UOHBULIOIUT JTIBS 31]] [[B SuTeIu0d 1 st Juo se afed s1 01 payorne aq ABLI S10J1paId s Auedod ai JO 151] B “JUU2AU0D 310U JT

“setned o)) JO JBNSTEY 1 01 PRIIAIRD
LON 21e s3{npayds I01pald 1sodap BWNSU0D PUE 33401dMWa Y, 'SANPat|os 3reaedas U 100 195 3g ISNUI SWIR]D J3Y] JO STIEIRP J[N] "WIS) 01 POMO SIGep a1} Jo 12101
31} pUe S10}1paJd Yisodap JOWNSUOD JO ISQUINU I} PUB WAL 03 Pamo S143p 2yl Jo [B10} 311 pue saako]dws Jauwio] pue saako[duia Jo Iaquinu A1} I[NPaYIS SIY} UL IPN]IU]

‘uorssassod s Auedurod oyl ur Arsdoad 1ea0 apn
JO uonNUSIaI FUIWIRE SI0IPALD pUuD SJUSWIITe 9fes [eUOHIPuoD 10 Fuises] [FNEYD ‘9seyaInd-aIIT JAPIN SIONPILY [[k AJFUIPE PUE ‘( SIONPaID Sodap IDWNSUOI, ) SAOIAIDS
o spooB jo Aiddns 213 Jo soueape ut pied syuncwe Burulep SI0)IPaId JSWNSUED PUE Seaho[dma Jaw0) ‘saaso]durs ueys JOU30 ‘SIQNIPaLD {[E SpN[OUL ISNW NOK IION

SIONP3.0 Auedwo) - g



%\\\w S AD amwq \\\ g \\\\\% \M,\J g samrusig

/M R\! . ‘ , E&Eﬁu

ysodap IouInsuo)

Fa
YAs0 pRgr g P) ) 9P " s soakolduy

%\\} o\mwf W
PRI VG 25

T

"3]q®) SIT} W S UOIBWIOLUL SWBS 31 [[E Suteucs | se Juol se s3ed snp 01 paypelle aq ABUr s1031paio s Auedwiod s 10 18If € JUITIDATICS 210WE |

-sarueduro)) 70 Hmhuﬂmmm uﬁ
0] PaI2ANPP LON 24e S9[npayds J031paid usodap Jownsuod pue sasordua ay], ‘sa[npayds ajeredas Ul In0 1as aq ISNLUL LI} u_o S[IEILP ([N "WAY1 0] Pame SIq3P 311 JO [E10)
31 pue $10}1pa13 11s0dop IAWNSUOD JO IFQLUNU 2]} PUY WAL} 03 PAMO $18p T JO [€10] 3 pue savko[dTa J3uri0} pue mmmthEu 30 IIqUIRU 3Y3 H[NPIYOS ST Ul ovEQE

‘uoissassod s Auedwioo 9] ux \Emmo‘a J2A0 30T
3O u0HU2)3I SUTUIED SIONPaI) PUD SHUIWRIER (s [EUCRIPU0I J0 Sulsea] [21eYD ‘Iseyaind-any 19pUN STOYPAID e AJRuapt pug ‘( SIORpar 31s0dap JoWINsueD, ) SadIAIRS
10.5p008 0 Aiddns a3 jo sdueApE ut pred sunoure FULLEIRID SIONPATR IFUTSUCY PUR 5924014 WA 1aULI0] ‘saadoidura TRl N0 ‘SIOURALY (2 SPURUL S0 DAY, RI0N

‘SI0MpaId Auedwo) - g




i

Py e °rd

Y

aampusls

s\ AT

el

e

\\

.

)N

pd

"3[q®3 SHJ} Ul SE UOLBULIOJ] SUIES dY} [[B SUIEIU0d J1 s Buo] se aed spyl 01 payoeink aq Aew s10)pald Jowmnsuod s,Auedwod 3yj JO ISI| € ‘JUSIUIAUOD 2I0UI J

.wumnmnﬁoo Jo TeIISIBY A1} 01 PAIAIRP LON S! 9{RPaYos ST, *59014195 10 5poo3 jo Ajddns a1 Jo sourape w pred sjunowe Suure[? SIOHPAID JIWNSUOD JO SWIE])

SI0}IPAID zmonuv. JIoUInsuo)) - 1g



Juejq Affeuonuajuy




v— o Wan ¥ LY Vo T P

mm\\\\fw\m‘mu " are(q I ‘ .\\c.\\\ wx\\n&\.

u&:uw:wmm

T Ipso

Vo hw%ﬁ%w@&
7e) &@\

‘9]l ST U1 S8 UOUBULIOJUL JUIES 3y} [{e sureiuod 11 se Juoj se a8ed st 03 paysene aq Aew swie]d 9240{dws J9WI0) PUR 2240[dUIS 23 JO I8I] € JUIIUBAUOD d10W J]

'satedwoy) Jo 1ensiday 1) 0 PAISAIOP LON St Ipoyds siy], ‘seadojdwa 1aur10] pue saafo[dura jo swirep)

(saadojdwa J9urx0] Surpnjaug)

saLo[durd Auedwo) - gy



uejq Ajreuonusiuy




A@\\@,Q\MQ (g

aameusg

QR0 0 W
| o , O Tn)
(200 Q5% NN /700 ISIREZ pymaepoy SN FF VAR NI
) 175 5%
DFHSHAY RLTOD
VA ISR Y
AMAEL - Ayl ~HIWN]
WS | Sy Ny mﬁw m. SO I0Y)
A A U R B el I sl

s3ed st} 01 payoene aq Aew siepjoya1eys s Auedwrod ay Jo JS1] € NIHEIAUCD 10U JI

sJIapoyaaeys Auedwo) - )




HaL 515 0 0
NNT QTM O
ANTOTED O

43¢ §T51

wa 158

aEg Tm
HYE TON
199 BINN

Tvo 159
D09 ¥YH
MG 113

WNT 935

WL IW
DYE STHL

938 £HI

Q98 ZM
Lt M
XNg ST3N

o

(=]
cooo

=

gu6 0703
X3y BTML
0
MdE ETAM
189 ENN
105 Z1ND
1HB EXH
JvL vl
DMS 113
DT OIS 0 [}
48 MIM
[ 0 0
VY9 9151 0
HX9 ¥ING O 0
{¥E TYM 0
AITLIS O
SHIZTHW 0 0
ZYBETSM O
0Is110 0
Md6 2N 0 0
4L T 0
LOET 0
35908 0 0
Qg9 Zm 0 0
305 ZIND 0
o 0
MY TN O
9X8ZN9 0
0 o
o’ o
MDS8 $75Y 0
48L2184 0
4NG ZIXW 0 0
49/ 7189 0
BSSUPRY £ SSAIPRY

COQCOVO 000 0000000000000 CO
ocoococ oo o0 ooo

cooaQ

x3s53

NOLdWYHLYON
¥3S3ITAAINW

NOONOT

TIVMNEOD

FYIHSAAYH

SANYIHD0A

FHIHSAHOA 15IM

YIHSIHD
sona

JYIHSQYOAVIS

ATWUNS
AJWHNS

LOHSH3IATY
DNOA SNOH

Y IHSdWYH
FYIHSYINYT

FYIHSYINYT
g 5s2.0py

oooooo

0

0
a

oo oo

0
o

0

0

0

0
0

0

$xd3ag

NITTYM NOYIIYS

JISINY HLNOS
SONY 00 133415 NVE OF
14042015

HLNYQIY AUYd AYMILVYD

LRETEER LA

3NAL NOdN 31LSYIMIN
QNI
NOLdINYHLNOS

A3HHNS

FUIHSHHOA 1SIM
o

133415 NNYE S

d731493HS

503N
FHIHSHUOA 15V
NOLSNINYYM
MOV

a134HIN

LELE ]
AvIHE3HLY31
12a148AIM
qO4avue

FIWA HSY
ONOL NOAMY
HILSIHINTIN
Aqudns

THOLSONISYE

AdNdng

AINENE
 SSPPY

TUHDNINNNG
NOGQNO1
Q13H4ILSIHD 193U
P EEN]

058

TVELNID NOLONKIQYA
WYHONILLON
NIQHSNY

J0LsH8

avoY gN3 L53m
06/55 X049 O¢
Adnga3vg
FHIHSOUO4183H
35000NUVYE T LINN
HOYNENKI

Ty N3O NOLONIQQYd
HOOW IDNVED
3AISHIAN NYNEMIAN
¥ NIT8Ng
NAMOQSNNOH
X353710a1IN

Td TLTT SONYTHIHLIN
SANVIQIA LS3M
NOLdWYHLHON

VA HSY

X 4vH

16455 X08 Gd
TIHWCOYY
NOANG]
SANVTYIHLIN 3HL
Jaav

3009
NCLS100M

Auvd 380712
SINAIN NOLTIW
AYYd ATV

QN3 LS3M

Qv0Yd NOLSONIX

Hdvd SSINISND SANVIIOOHT
3LV1SI ONIQVYL AVMOUN3
NGANDT

ANNIAY SNOSAT

avV0d DNOL NN 8T
133918 HIGOR ZT
QUO4anHN9

FOVO5 ¥

WNi38

AUV WYHINIHD

NOLdVH

SINAIA NOLTIA

NOLdVH

€ SSUPPY

AN ADIMSONII
133415 QYOIX0 08L
HOYONddY NOILYLS

NOLTYH

133415 344173034 0L
133415 WOdDNIN T

0198 X08 Qd

AVM NOLdIHS

133416 344110634 0L
W4vd §5INISNA AISSACO
IS 9NV SINOT 0/
15¥3 QYO 14OdXIOLS
SNYEY 1S

JHINID $5INISNE AYMIALYD
133415 SNINNYD 6T
133H1S WOASNIN T

A¥M 33T1ENT

1SIM AYMILYD

133415 MOYYYE

WYV SSANISNE NMOCSNNOH
$INIVLS
d¥0U3IAIOHAVE
TIVHNATHA

AvOY ISNOHYIWAING T
INNIAY SNOSAT

133815 TYNYD

NOGNOT

QL1 SYWY

13341S T3d

133415 LIUVOUYIN V6
303HISNT HQ COSL
LNIDSINI 3HL

avOH NISTIN MY
JONVHED HDIMUYYH ¥
3INNIAY QHIHL

#d¥d TYIHLSNONI QYOY ¥II¥3
IN3D534I NOLONITIIM
10C44IAN

avoy Q¥o4a1n9 zs
W¥vd IN3DIY

AYM NOLINITIZM

AVAL TIvASAAOY

TvHNID NOLSNIOAYd
Hyvd SNXIN

§ ALID WAINNITIA
3303738

Ndvd SSINISNE QUOIANND
YOINOW VINVS

FEE )]

ANV QHODIOD

AYM NNISINDVIN

TN NOLYIATOM

AYM WNISINDVIA

T SSUppY

ISMOH YDIMSONIN

ISNOH WOQINDI Q3LINN
NOLLYLS IHL

QYOY 3dHOHLATTIAVES 67
ISOH 31YDUIAIY

HOOE ANT

1IN NO'3

WHYd SSINISNE S5IHdXI
ISMNOH 3LYDYIAY
SNIGUNG SOHILNY
1SNYL ALYIJOUd dIMS
ISNOH VINYd
INVI3ICAHT

YT 3LINS

HIMOL IDNYHOX3 YOO Hiv
Y0074 ANZ

X4vd S$INISME 3TUENT 2T LINA
A¥M HDNIINITUD ¢
ISN0H NOGYOD

ISNOH ALYIGI

AvOd NOUNDT 3NO

TZE DIMIOAIHIS

133%15 100HIS

NOITIAVd TWACH

3SNOH NYWCY

2SNOH WNINZTIW
J¥YHM 238300 Z
LNIWLHYAIA SLNNOIDY ALHIJONd
3SNOH SITTIAM

35N0H NOANOT

ZEEE X0 Od

v oD

8X08 '0'd

3SNOH dIA

ISNOH NIV

€2 LINN

ONICTING QY04D0HE
133415 3NN S0T

OML ISNOH ¥NYOa
3SNOH NOLIINYH

3SM0H AJaaY

3SNOH 3514dY3LN
133415 WOTBNIN T
ELINN

4/92 '€0-209¢ ALINS

1430 AYNSYIHL LNFWISVNYIN
JYLNAD SdIIHd

13381S HI9Z €251

7 LywdLS94389N3axXNT

Z Yoouaaay

3SNCH ADOTONHIIL
14N0D LIINYYH NONVD Z
ISNOH ASDIONHIIL

T S824ppy

2LLLOVS
£1°050's6
T0ETT'96
00°'095'96
80'996'95
0L'veY'L6
EPELETOT
85£78'90T
YT TzT'ott
09'e6E'91T
00898911
0Z°654'8TT
TLsEy'iLt
9T'8SY' LY
1E0pETET
00°Z0£"9£T
9T'8Z9SET
88'IOCZFT
00'BET'EFT
90°0¥8"9¢T
£2'89L'1¥T
GE'SES'GYT
7P'€96'0ST
Ob'pEE'TLT
£2'598°4LT
STHEL'9LT
91°90T‘¥BT
TZ'152'S8T
£€°£86'502
09 T¥1£02
61687607
9t zr8'aTe
75'80T°¢6T
8L'56T'8EC
19°9/€°0%2
LETRY'TLT
SL°98Z'9¥E
SLET9'GHE
or pLL'sTy
Z9'8¥8'07S
SE'98§'SLS
0r'279'68S
9b'8630L9
L9'8T5'869
¥R7TIETL
75°8S6'E8L
TE'E£90ER
SE'9PL'STOT
v8vTL 19T
76°/92°8S€T
€6°084v¥ST
S8'£/£°960'7
SE'996'£10'9
LYA %3 5] {Iym
Hud(E INYD %3 ° 1WA
Ju) 2uejeq J0WPILY

0L060'FE9VE

Q1100031

NOLGINVH HLIWS LYIaAY
0L ALIYND3S TYNIQHYD

QL1 $3D1AY3S TYDIHLIA1F AT103Y
dT1 NYINXAOM

$3LVIS3 ALVOavoud

NO'3

Q17 SININCJINDD NDIT3g
NYIANHOM

QILIAIN 3d0¥N3 G ¥TINOId
ATIYSY1 ONY1 SINGT

a1102 8 YIWvd

Q11 O4dOAON

aLl »n ¥LS008iIN

dT1 SNYAQ NOVINOW
$31v153 LYSavoye

a1l 1SNvIDads Od

¢N0YD LN YL IHL

aL1 INYI381 319009

QL1 {340¥N3) NIWHYS
Q3LiWIT ONOSNI

"A'd 3d0YNT dNOYD dOL400Y
AL ACTEY YSSY

QLT ADYING SNdO

AL SOINOYLOITI IENO4SIY
S301AY3S 3YVD ALYIJOYd 1SN
21d NOLLRBIYLSIO ¥.139
ITTVSYT DNV SINCT

QILIAET SNTIM

Q17 INTWIDVNYA “L1ST INYHONY
QL1 AN TV Y04 3NO

Q17 4NOYD 180ddNS Y101
aL1$IISID0T ALITIDY

017 34INID HILNANOD dIA
HISITHNNIS

eNdNo2

QALIAIN SHOMILNI G¥04901¥8
AL NOLLNEIYISIA AgaIa

/1 Q3LINN YIQIWILINIAL T18VI40d
aL1 (i) LD NY3LSIM
aL13ou0dl

. a1 iinkddn
QL1 ICIMAHOM LNVZINDOD
Q3LIA1 3408NT JISNNKI

Q17 (9NO) ONOH) d1vSHOD
aL7 0] STNAYS

QL7 ONLLHOI SdIIHd

) SNIY

vBAd ONIIVYL SWILSAS HITd
Q3LIAIN Y1YQ HOAL

QL {¥n) s1LEINa

{3d0YUN3) SNOLLYIINNINIWOD NNVYAS
ant (4n s1Lyaxa

SWEN JOPUI/

BU/Z/8T NMOAXVINE BOLIQ34D 3TVYL




S $TOY 0
MDLLEAD O
WSM O
W9 158 0
Z420£05 0
QHT ST05 ¢
10865 0
038280 0
d9EENS 0
XdZ 61MS 0
a1 ¥ 0

INTSTM O
Qd6 TN 0
HHE 8MI O
0
ZHE 019Y 0
1di9d 0
BNLZAL O
4NDOTAN O
STLIV O
MYPIW O
y4sS ¥3d 0
N1LZMN 0
YILZdH O
0 9
Hdi 28N 0
q3£320m 0
NdBOTINY O
NNTQTM O
HDB8 T35 0
SITTI2H O
TCTHI 0

novd 0
MYPIWN O
¥99 ATOM O
ML LEAD Q
10zT19 0
JHLIMN D
nizzZisn o
raLiss e
ZHOTIIN C
XYLPOS 0
HMO L2517 0
INPTIO O
FHLIND 0
\OCSTM 0
a 0
dHEETIND O
XLEPNH O
DOE ¥ZOY 0
d4t 9l 0
HOT dTMS 0
¥naih o

SIPETMS 0
324733 0

OCDOCO0OOCO0OBOO0OOOOC O

(=1 =~ -~

DO oo 0000

oocao

o

NOAY NO Q¥041vuLs

JUHSWYH

X35310Q1W

ELIGRY E ]

HONOYOaYALAd

HOUNENIJ3

X3553 'A0OMINIYE

0
0
0

cooooQ oo

1]

o]

(=T == = ]

Adndsaan
0

NOLJWVHLNOS

ddld43HS
NOLAYYQ 153M

QY04AML

FHIHSICHHS
NOQNOT
JHIHSQUOAL¥IN
HYALSIHONYIN
NOLSNIHHIM

JYIHSQYOILEIH
WNI913e
XISNAAIW

X553

0
TYIHSAYOA HLYON
133415 35039 T
NOONQOT

0

FUIHSHIMETAN
H3153DN01S

UYIAM ANV INAL
SLY3H
§G331

AFvm AN

DIOLSONISYE
NOONOD)

NCANDT

ANYT ISAIHEWYH

NOONCT
1015149

QN3 3903H
WOLdWVYHLINOS
SANYSTIN Z
Y0y NCL¥OH
WVYHYIHLOY
NOONGT

ATHUNS

NOAGNCT
NOANCT

38NOISNY
HLAOWATd

[ep:[eCRET

AYM TVYLNID LvIdD 440
ALID NIGUYD NAMIIM
133415 HI008 7T
Qvod SNYAdYd
NOONGCT

Q¥ILSdNIH 1IWIH
AMAZ1ELY

J2anaxn

NOONGT

WYHNIDVQ

NOONGT

ALYDOUYVH
$LNNQIOV ALYIdONd
T6L59 X08 Od

HILSIHINYIN

NOCNOT

NOAY NOdN QUO4Lvdls
Ad¥4 SSANISNG STI3MYILYM
NOQKNOT

$G337

QYIHSILYD
NOLS3IM
AITHOW
15vd138

QHO4QUND

EslAE]

JAA TIVH HOLIQYIATIHI
FHIHSHIOA 15¥3
WYHINIHD

avoY ONBIYYY

NoaNoT

MODSYID

NCAITaWIM
NCANO1

AYM S538dX3
QY0¥ AYNGNYY

JUVNDS AT13)H34 SE
LT3HLS 41304 0L

¥Hvd SNE SHIANTT € ONIANNG
avoH N¥OHLNOS

15¥3 301SH3AN

SSINISAR INIOJHIHON

865 X08 Od

QOOM SHIIMOD

NOONQ1

WYHE0D

NOONGT

137415 NOI ZLIHM 6
QYO4LNIHE

WYHONIWYIA

GYOY NOONG1

AYOY AYNANHOHL

QOOM NOLONINNOG

¥vd SSINISNG 3DAIME NOH
STIANDW

33303138

3HINID SNISSII0Hd INFWAYA
AVM ATTSAY

INYT TVAMOTIVMS

- 705 DIMNIALSISTHISNHE
QvOY a13HIHYH T

aNVHLS

AVM HILSTHINYIA

137415 04O4X0 08T
NOANGT

30vHYd NOLLYLS
SLNIWLSIANI T41T QUYONYLS
arn sywy

WYHSNINYIE

133H15 HLOOA ZT

NHOBIOH HEIH 5T

QvOY NOLSNKIAIL

AYA AR

AVM ATISV T

ATWNY

NOGNO?

3UVL53 SNIQYYL ATTTVA WYaL
QVOH NIH3LIH

35013 7100dVI T

L33ULS AYW OT-+

vd HOHYISIY ATHYNS
NOANOT

SINVd DT0S/

31¥153 ONI HOLIGYIQTHD
TINH NC4N NOLSONI

AU 3342 INN

TIVH NMOL IWYHMIN
133415 SIONvYd

133415 NOLONITIZM 0L

YLNIDAVMOTTVO JHL T 0T'660°05

NYVd S33NISNE QUOALVHLS SKLZ08

HOOTd QHIHL 66°05TTS

3SNOH LVOUIAN TO'6LTTS
LINIWLYYAIG SINNODDY  66'695TS
LSIQNEALD SE TTETITS
LINIALYYAIA SLINNODDY PET96'LS
ZRILNN BL¥PLTS

FONYNID 33I0ANI 53U, 01'698'CS
V0N §19¥QID IONIYd T 6S'88Y'ES
SONIOTING SWWINE LT 00°GLE'SS
QVOH SOYVANY OE  96'T0E'SS
13381S LINANOD 9 00°092'9S
40O QYE BI'TZ9'LE

ay0y 15IM 1vI4D 000T  SL'629°LS
0859 X090d 00°€98'LS

3SMNOH NOSIOY 7692585

ISNOH YVAYL TE'688'8S

LYNOD NYvd 433 E6'96Z'6S

350712 390148 NOY) 3 LINN §5'FLR'6S

AdVd LNVHOVND T 68°VEE09
INIWIHYAIT ANNSYIUL OE00T'T9
TZESTLYN 150d338d 2562179
MYV XINIOHd £ 6E°£EL'E9

3SNOH ALID Ob'bSE'ED

HHYd SSINISNE NOIXINNOD 6168669

WNIYLY IHL ET'RLE'TD
FOV1d YILSYONY1 T 0O'005'b9

153 WI4LSNANE AYMHLYIH B LINN 0Z'620°59

3SNOH WOGONIN GLINN E5°097'SY
I5¥1d INIUNITYA T 6T'EZS'59

JONVHIXA IHL WOOTd HIOT CO°00F't9

INIWIDVNYIN 11G38D 09'908'L9

LNIWLYYAICA SINNODOY ALN3dOYd 00'0LE'BS

3YVN0S HOWTOD T SY'IIS'Se
IHIAIAIE 000BS'69
YOOI HiP T6'08L°0L

LNIWLYEYIIA ALYI4ONd dNOYS 0S'TOV'TL

1MN0D ¥3LHYD 9 LINN FE0SE'TL

LNIWLBYIIT YIDAT1S3TVS S8'SST'EL

avoY TyNvD Z8'6ZL'EL

PELE XOBOd 00'bTEYL

AVAL NYIAYLOO Z LINN 0022902
SNUVE NOLSIM ST 65'908vL
3SNOH 1011V LE'TTS'SE

ISNOH IINIEYID FLTOVSL

, avou ATMNHE T8°LE5BL
L3415 LINAROS 19 91°981°08
SIJVIN NN 30 VN0 #LT THZES08
‘ 67 LINN TC063°08

. 133415 YALSIHONVIAN OF P9'6L8°08

YW SSINISNA INI FHIHSIWYH 6b'D0FZS

NOILD3S $3£%Y SSANISNE  05'0SE°SS

ISNOH LYOINIIYO YOO W3S ST'T99'S8

3SNOH JVd HOO13 UST PE'pSTL8

Y¥X073 "' 'NOONOT 'OYOH NYINOY 79 '6Zb XO9 Od | 00°9E2°88

av0Y 1d4oMm TT
TYHOIND

1¥N0D NYMS 86'ES6'68
0£Z X089 0d 06'T6L06

QLT 53NN

QL ¥YdT9A

a1 lvosTing

471 NYIHOM

a173n oHIA

SASHIV

dT1 TIIHILIA NIty

aL1 1001 9a

aLImWEN

S1H¥d vSd

QLT TYIDUIWINDD NYIWHIXONL
IAMOH NOSAWIS AT143903
ANWJWOD 2 NOLONIGIR 143904
ALTSLLN02 B THv3Ad

017102 $2INOH]ITII XYINNH
Q4739 XINJOHd ¥89

LN S100L NOSTOY
dNOYS/sao

QILIAI HN G236AT

27d AHOWIW TvHOALNI
NYWYOIN

ALY VIR ININOD STIIAYS

1d dNOYD YW TWADY

QL7 ASOIONHIIL NYLLYHNYIA
QL7 3N LdIINCD dOHS 8L
‘AN 3d0¥NT ADYINT JINOSYNYd
a11 N} 1D3YIA LHDISNI
YILSYINYT 40 AHONA
IYYINID ANY SS¥19
NOLAWYH HLING 1439
aL1z3on

TILINN XILSNDIS
SLNIWLSIANI 3411 QUYONYLS
IITYSY1 ONYT SINOS

214

G WIIHIWWGD STIAYS
Q171340UN3 DNLLINYYIN NILNVY
0NN TYHIRID TYNLOW NAN
Q17 S1IMICHd AL34YS INHdS
214 WGI3T3L INOLYNIG
QT30 TIENEYS

TINNGT HIMNITED

Q171 SNOILMIOS 190ddS SON
AN WOOZ

QL7 13N13DYYd SIWEIH
NOLAWYH HLINS 1438INVT
QL7 %1 SNOILYAONN| NOSEID
DNIY ¥2HOLIS

¥S LOdyve

SHIM

LTSNGILOOS NOIS TWNOISS330Y4
TYNOILYNYEILNT ISIdHILNTD
WYHMIN 40 HONOHOA NOANOT
VIOTN dI3A

SI13 QEYHOR 82

13TWVH 43MOL 40 HONOHOA NOQNO1

L75321AE3S TYH3INID '8 DILSIWOA
NCANCT 40 ALY



Hay Ov 0
nag sl o
¥NBLINA 0
¥nezo o
JUZOTMN 0
V46 TINS 0
var 9ENL 0
X3E GYM 0
A9 ETAN ©
NP 613 0
41995 o
46 ENS 0
3¥6 895 0
$dE 9TNG 0
MY ZN O
UvL1DY 0
age £dl 0
MHT 284N 0
¥v6 828 0
¥ngzo 0
L4 MTM O
HYP L9 0
YH5 3Z9M 0
ANZTaH ©
411191 0
108 ETAM 0
ONT 83N 0
HHL G219 0
arz1d o
34t £1am o
ROWH 0
1T £19M 0
YNLZ{¥d 0
0

dYE ENS §
XaL 865 ¢
1P ATAS ©
¥arzs o
HY6 4T ©
0

X3E GYM O
1a89m o
490 TINL ©
11E¥203 0
199 159 0
211678 0

o

89299 0
X98 (34 0
106¥M 0
MZzHI o
aar 91 o
0

Y0 ¥95 0
ADEEN 0

X¥TZESN 0
fartao

OO0 0o 000000 oo oo Ccoaoo (== = = R R R S N = =

coooccoood

=}

Y3LSIHONYW O

o]

sXong

JIHSLUM O

3AISA3SHIN O

=]

WYHONAAIE

X3531aauN
JHIHSYILSIZNO1D

AISAISHIN

cooocoo oo

HOYNENIC
13SHINGCS

SONYS NYNB0OM

X3SSNS 15V3
SINADA NOLTIW
FHIHS QU0 LH3H

NOONIMS

S1Y3H
X358NS 153M

W1044NS
N33 1¥H
MODSY1D

ONIgVIY

SANVIIA LS3M

3A90143XN

AMNGS3HMIL N

X3ISNAMNW

A3THQHD
WN19338

3DQENOL

JHIHSYONY

HENOYOaY313d
5039

133415 394039 1T
¥3LvMIDANG

YILSIHINVIA

]

0

L=l == =}

0

X3553
QYOH TT31INYHD
MODSYID

NOONOT

INWD

WYHSIIDI

SNITH LS

QOOM QHOINI

N3N

ALID N3QHYS HLEDMHIL3]
055€ XO8 04

Q131343HL

NOLONILNSH

ONIQYIY

140153M01
QVON QYO4LWHLIS 6727
133415 NOLSNM1IM 02

31VIHL

JTal4s¥3aanH
%3553

TIVHNITIM
JUVNDS 13NYvIN 8E
NOQ3Ye
WYHONINYIG
QU041

qrsiny

QHO4IVM

AUV SSANISNE XIHLY A
ELERYE)]

NOANIMS

SANVTYIHLIN 3HL
SNITIH 1S

avOd N340 Hv0 3A

JOi5148

A¥ng

EPTIT-35
WYHENIWYIE
HOLdWNYH

NOLIM

SINNODJY ALY3d0Ud
2U¥153 WIHISNAN] G13143115YD
ANINYID
J4IHSHYOA HLNOS
13IBLS AVND £

M SINVS

SLINN QvOY Q13IINYED
133415 NOLONITIM 0L
NICSITIIM

153 AN HSHYW 3LH0d
avor NIV

AVO NOLLNS

JNHA WYHONIDOY
ONITIVIA LS3M

QYO SHIOM

Qi1 INAYIS

Q¥OY NOGNYS

QY0¥ ONIHLYOM
Y31SIHONYIN

133415 AdTYA 0T
qyodnaL

96 X06 Od

LdN0D ViNEWYD
I5N0H DIV
NOANOT

QYOY GYIHMOUHY
NOONOT

J4INID DIAD

a¥od1l

QYO4HINOS

ISNOH ONOUISINNY
M40 NOILYLS
TOVIATIONING QUE
Qvod NOAN3YYT) 85
avOd 3341NIVED
avos NOUYID Yi-Ty
3INNZAY NOLYE bE
06569

055E X089 Od
Q131343HS

NOONO?

Q13I343IHS

NOGNO'T

1H33AH0A 0C LT5E
A0 NOLLOS

NOONOT

Aevd SSINISNE TIHHIWOS
NOGNO1

133415 44115034 0L
133H1S SINVF
NIQIMS

QYO41CH

HeWd 1INDAD
153¥14LSNA NI NOONOTHLYON
SINIWISIANI 34T QUTANYLS
avoH SaTAM
NYOFHIS3 09£59
HONOHOTAN

HOOM HLS

59 X0 0d

SNIQUYD Q1313 AT §
711NN

ISNOH Jidiovd

QY04 HOIH £

OWOY NYNQIY 9

A¥Vd ONI GOOMYEIHS ‘A LINN
INVI SLOINYT

CId¥ODs

INNIAY T1IH SSNIA SE
35073 HINS

0IG4LH0Od I1IINCYILHL 0/
ISNOH NOILMIOS

ISN0H NOLONILSRY

133415 HLOCA ZT
AdWAINO

T ¥4Vd QHOHVIS

NOLLDIS SLIIN3E '§ SINNIATY
1LNS 180

LNIWIDYNYW LI5SV
L3TH1S ONYTLHOG LYTHD 09
Ndvd SSINISNE AYIHMOUYY
FHIV INDT 06

NOILDIS $3LVY $5ANISNE
avOY HOIH E8E

ISNOH QHOIHINDS

HOOT HIg

9 1NN

HOOd GNZ

162 1d30

QNI 334.LNIVHE 20 LIND
V0T LIS

1raLns

££ OMINITH NISTT

435 OI104140d TIAFINAVILRL 0/2
76 %08 0d

133415 IN3DTY ST

133415 NOLNYIW T

133418 ¥v30 vo-Tp

009 YNOTITHVE NVA NYV1
INVT SLOINYT

FIIMYILLNG T

ISNOH SIAINOH

QvOu NIVLYND T

1SNOH ILYOU3AN

ISNOH FUVMOEVH

6 NYLYDSONNY

A0 NOITIAY @

LHNOD NYMS ¥ LIND

QYO NDIMDOIS Tk
INIWADYNYIN LI03UD

" ITIOH IEWY

£T IS5VHLS ¥IIHOTTASSNG
ANNIAY NIHSTY T

SAYHNYE

3IQT TN ‘NOLJWVHLION ‘YOS 53112 L5 “TIYHGTND 41 'SLIEANIE 3 SINNIAZY 20 GVIH

WVHONILLON

QvOy DO0H 3INNTY
NOONOT

LENCO W3V T
Qv0d 0131N33ED BS

ALMND3S ONY 3414 1aY

QILIWI SLINACY NO OTHILMS
AL1IN YINHNOOIN

ENel

17028 NNSYYH

1dOYNT 53ISOIONHDIL IIVISHIVE
QL1 ALIEND3S 1Y

ASQ NOISIAGH 15313

Q11 340¥N3 AYISWI

41131 Qvy30

Q113d0Y¥N3 LUNOONOHIN
STUAYS

QLT WON3A

QILINM ININIDYNVIN SIAVISSUVH
STIAYS

AL100IS¥AINIA

SIULSNANI SNXIN

UINNOD DMLSIT AINIAYM

Q17 NOLLNE H1SIa Y8

SIM3 QUVHIIN 82

WHOISNYYL

QL7 L5YODLSIM

SAUVIDOSSY WYHTId

TINNO3 SI3THUIN
SNOILYIINAINDD SOHE XIIYLIVd
17 {#99Y) JYYNDS AULNYHD
103410 TIAVHL SSINISNE
TYNOLLYNYILNI ASOTONHIIL Y105
Q1131 NOWINAS

XYL O

a1 b} dn SBIANHL

QL1440 INHSYIIVONE vaTy
4T1 NWSYOM

AN SININOAINOD NYWITEA
TYNOILYNYILNI SHITICD
caLWN 3

dT1S¥IKLNYd ONYILNY

aLT INOHOWI

QLN WHELS [3IND

*A'8 TYNOLLYNHILNI 15A4L
QILIWIN NOISIAQHLOIT

“ONF 3210ANYYZYE

QL) SONVYS ¥k

QL1 YSHIAINN 3514

NYWHHOM

NOTLNGHLSIT 3NO ¥

9V SIIAUIS INVHOUIW F1LL371
Q17 140534INT>

SNOILLIYVIOS ALIINI3YS
417151390V BNIAY
SINIWLSIANI 3517 QHVONYLS
LT AT SIHLSTTGNT IHTF

HAND WILYEYIA

ALY LN +ATING 18V 15T
AOHINT WOYAZYD

UINAO HONOYOA NOLIVINHINON
QILIAIT 3N SINOQT

Q1703 ONITIOH A¥EIHINE




o8rZo ¢

adr 1M 0

W3 RINO ©

0 o

913 0
CMXTIN G
TAL 6%S ¢
N8 v ©
L9140
NATEN 0
NAZVISH 0
495 568 0
d1ET18 0
a 0
DMS 513 0
IVZ STHY 0
B NKDI 0
481189 0
VIZEAN O
vIre1oY o
dDLTMN ©
AvLPT3 0
OH8 PTML ©
WO TTIN ¢
S AVDZ O
$d6 ZIMS 0
DsISIC 0
rag 098 o
Y0 MIMS 0
d¥6 ENS
MABBML ©
TAT OTHY &
OMS P13 0
HHZ 195 0
%d9 85N 0
wise
Ns0$95 ¢
HOE 025 ©

M6 T35 0
varis1 o

0 0
aHS 8M 0
W60 O
VY ZIN ©
3301TN3 O
d49 LpL8 0
SITEW 0
WYEETIN O
vI6 LINN O
VZV 6154 0
HITOTLO 0
NLS 81§71 0
V9L NTM 0

0 0
BSBEWY 0

oocoo

oo

coocoe - - N - N--] o ooco

o oc oo

(=== - =]

o

S143H

WYHONINYIE

ANYINEID

ong
JYIHSXE38 153M

NOGNOT

SONYIAIAL 1S3M

qQ1A1343HS

AN

13sH0A

ANV

o

FHIHSAYOIXO
LOTPE YD

JYIHSIHD
SNVAV LS

HILSIHONYIN

JYiHSAYIE

NHY SSANISNEG WYHINIWYIE
1svd138

ANVLS33D
SONYTIOCA

SINATA NOLTIN
WYHOLYHL

X3%370Q1A

WYRYNg '0d

HAL5IOHOM

QUOILNIYE

NOGNOT

AJTHYM SI9FH ATIMOY
HO0UEIOH

5031

H3153H20H
SIHaH
AHHIONCANC

HLYO4509

JYIHSAY3D 1S3m
NOLMIN HALSNIWHNLS

§T NENa
%3553

X3553
AINLIM
ODSIDNYYES NS

3503 ATIHACTY
IANNY IHL
HLNOWAd
NOLI0TIN
AHNBMIN
IN3IS34D AL
SHYVd NMOL
NIONYT

16£55 X09 Od

NOGNO1

ANYEICATD

QYvAIINOTY YIWANSAIN
AA STEYD

NOQNOT

WYHL13
JaLESCEIL )
NOONOT

NOaNO

334IMIAY NOLMIN
JAOHOSWOHE

NOGNIMS
QY0 L53M LD

18/55 X089 0d

S143IH

WYHDNILION

H2NOo1s

ANYT LINDIEINNIL

ALVLST WINLSNAN| HOOUEIOH

NOONOT
HOOT4 ONZ
SANYTHIHLIN
NOGNC1
FUIHSAINYH
QOOHILS
NOJS3JaCH
FIVISYNGCD

AdVd HLYON
SINATA NOLTIW
WYHOLVHL
¥39001

BIEED]

31¥153 $5INISNG GHOJAANYS
QUOINOY

MO95Y1D IHYNDS GOOMSHLATE ¥T
quod Qv0d SLN3IW310 92-Z2
133415 HOIH 1HN0OD AMOAYII - ISNOH JSIUNIM
HOON4 HLY 133415 WOST0d ££9

[EELES
NOONGT JAFULS WVIDEIWNOD B
NOANCT 133415 ¥34dn 22T
avoy QII4SI1DOVIN 301340 DNILYHOS IHL
40014 L5413 TIVH ABNESITYS
HIAOQLSI MIA DIV HYO ¥
1A SSOW ALIHM JLVAS3 "ANIILYONIIYO 8 LiNn
NOILIINNOD JHL 3SNOH INOIVA0A
1HAOD SONIA 5992 40074 GNNOYD
30%1d NOANYT L YZV1d NOANYY

10922-0 07 ISWHISANY ¥3HT
aL1 sy LNIWLHYIIA SINNCIZY ALYI40Hd
a1IHANN NOWINOD i5IM TE

HOOHATYA ST DNIANING YOOUATYM JHL
AYND SNIZNT NNIAY YHOUNY T
¥OOT ANZ 153M DNIQTING TINED
QOISNWYEL T LINN

awoY avalsdvH 3SNOH NOANOT §3LYIND

NOGQNO1 JYYHM 238IND Z

Qvoy INOJa3a 32W1d ISNOHIS0TD

INNIAY HLAN ISN0OH YIHOLAA

AYOY 43IMOd 11T av0Y IDAINE MIN 00T

avoy THOWSNIO 2 1¥N0J SSIHONA Z

Nuv'd TYIMLSNANI 3441TIAY MM NOLLIN

JAMA QHO4SINNEE QYYALYNOD FHLT'ON

NOONGT SNIOYYD YONIASOHD 7§

055 X08 Od "1SIARI dOHd 3I0IINAVIIHL O

I1THA IHL 60T HOOT14 HLTT

[\EEMEEE IIVd NABTY EE

AL SYWY LNIWLYYIIQ SINNOJDY ALHIONd

JOVNIAILS ¥Hve QOOM STINNND b1

2DV QHYHIHO T LIND 4¥vd SSINISNG IWYHONILLON

INNIAY WYHDNDINE 0ZT I5NOH $5346X3

3LYLST WIHLSNANI NIF414D TT LINN

133415 MIN ‘Ndvd NOI 91INN

[EEET]

13348 Xvd 58T SHIMOL 5141

133015 NOLONITIAM ¥1T $3D144C AOOMINNYE/IND 1SIM

INVAYILSINY LM £T0T TT 3INIALS00

IYYNDS NOLONISNIN ET ISNCH 5INVT LS
INYAYH ANV MIN 9

THLNZD HAD $391AH3S ILYHOdYOD ANY IDNVNI

avoy NOLJWN1d HHYd SSANISNE HDANMYY

133418 3IANA SL ISNOH JAISHILYM

YIUSTHINYIAN 133415 INYOEIHS TT

140014 ZX207 WYILIINYNH Avd 30¥5

110H583A3 SNYVH ON3 HILYM E

AV STV O9DISNYALZ LINN

3153 TWIMLSNONI 35010 HIHNHD T 1NN

aYOY AQYL T 3SNOHTIA

NOONOT 13741 394039 05

XMT 178 * ' ‘NOL108 ‘Z€ XO8 Od 'NOILI3S SILVY SSINISIE
avOu TIVHNYNEYD ' £ SNIANNY
avoy A951dS z LNA

. 1439V HLIFY
39048434 30 HINOWOR NCANST
QL7 NIVLIHE 1Y35D ODYYY
AINVAITIEHOI

TINNOD ALD ¥IININ
JAILONANGD 1uvd

TONN0I NGLONNSI

a1 (¥n} Xvyis

aL1 (N} $YHOM NOILYHIdSNI
QLN N {SINCY DTN} XALNY
Q17 HI3L A¥1d5i0 ANY NOILOWOYd
Q173N04va0n

QLT WeIELS TV

SITINYIS ALHIIOUd B ONV
JINOULIF1I-CINTH

F1TYSVT 9NV SINOT

417130 LGoHOVIE

GILINIT TYNOILYNYILNI AvdSaA
Q17 T1USIHL LNYOHOD

OHINN WYIR

017778019 NOYLS313D

an dnndasnd

I1d NOILNAIYLSI] w138

a1 (in) dvs

AVdQTHOM

aL1310%1

QL1 SNIAVHL YINYIDO0

al11ave3

STUVAMLYVING

TYNOIDIY B TV LY

1SNYL LINM d0¥d I10IINCYIUHL
QILINIT 3408N3 VIYNCS

Q11 LI3NyNa 94

3TV ONYT SINOT
QL14Ndy3zv1

QL1 DIUNT

QILIAIT YW OIN

SHOOA AN1'Z 39VHVS INVHONINYIE
QLIANXILIN

INNOI ALNNOS TVONIY

CALIAN NCONOT S

QL10 SNOILNIOS INTYA a3d0LS
“A'8 HIYIUNOOTE

GL115d4007

011134 SIND

TINNOD AVMTIN

QLT TYNOILYNYALNI 1SNDNY
$301A¥IS ALYI40Hd B ANV
QLN DINOSYEONNI

Avd 39YS

QaLwi oaiL

aL11ve019 NOELSTIED

047 5L3NA0Yd S3IWVT

’ ar13zvH
T¥NOILYNHILNI SHINT02
TINNGD NOL1Cd

T SNOLLVHIIC ANVIIEI LIOSOHDIN
017 SNOILNEELSIa d13HYS



XHE LW 0
NNLZ LM O
MTLIW 0
X355NS 153IM
Q9Z 0TON O
197 ¥MN O
N9 9Ims o
AT LIW O
NILLON O
QHLTIMN 0
QLLTTLd 0
ANT 995 ¢
OMS +TI 0
nay LINN 0
DI95IM ©
945 6TAD O
NSL63 ¢
TDE P79 0
Idb oW 0
149295 0
iz vIdH 0
Y8 SLD 0
AHL TAN 0
HJ3 MTM 0
4L ENA @
L0BIOH ©
a0l 131 ¢
dre Zad ¢
s o
dVEZAD O
948 8N 0
205 MEM 0
HXT €840 0
IFr995 ¢
XdZSTMS 0
ML 9INS 0
M6 721 0

896 vHD 0
ang gzas o

0 0
OSLIX3 0
Fd8SOH 0
1d1994 ¢
DOE LIV O
XNOZPAN ©
AL 0ECS O
N TZ08 O

] 0
Y36 SKH O
dv¥B 9TIN 0
MXT LS 0
MYS 9TX0 0
NNTATM ¢
26E TN ©

OASZI3N ©
HHL 0Z12 ©

oo aooo o

=}

=} coocaQaocoooo (=3} co oo

o

0000 o000

WYHONILLON

0

135904
G

NOQNO1

0
0
Q
FHIHSAWYH 0

WYHY3HLOY
FHIHSWYHONINONG

e

0

Y3LSYINQQ ©
ol

Q

33ANNa 0

0

ocooeco

=3

OGNV

FHIHSHIOA 153M 0
0

JHIHSQYOd4VIS
0
0

THOINOE

JYIHSYALSIDNOTS

SINAIN NOLTHA

HILSIHONYW
AMYHD
NOLY3 DNOT
NOAQNOT

YILSIHONVIN
WYHONILLON

AHOJaNYIE

SONYIIZCQ
SLNYHLION

ELTLES LEL
31VDAUYd
FEWOIAM HOIH
MO9SYD

FUIHSGACILYIH

NOUNIMS
T00443AN

JHIHSIHD
39aMANYY

TT NMENg
TUIHSAYOA HLYON
Y IHSHY3E

SINYH
AJTHDI3N
ANVIAIMID

ANJHL NO NOLS

avoH NiviA

INALNGAN IUSYIMIN
AYNGS]AMILIN

RGO

SLd3H

AHYd QUOIAVHL
AYM NOLdINOHD
INVTIMOOYIN
SHONOYYNE IHL

A¥Vd QUOL4vAL
31YD HLION
NOANOT

ANYT 10d NIL
FHIHSQYCILHIH
133415 JNVE OF
ABHOD

%3883
NOQNOT
FNOLSNISYE
AvaHL
13341s gA0T
NOLY3ANNYS
NOLYIVI
HMUCN

ALVYDOYYVH
4315301

A1V¥153 IVIMLSNANI INYNISNNG

MOOSYID

SINATIN NCLTIN

AL NIQEYS HINOMHZLIT
NOONOT

NOQSNN1E

A¥OH 1vH X345

Ndd SSANISNE YALSIHD
T1IH ¥vdg
ALV1ST T¥ILSNANI N¥ILSIM

HONOYOTSIUVNY
ONIQv3y
S143H
qyc+a3s

N3 3903H
avYod AATvA
NILSNALHIAN
[s] A RE]
AJYWHNS

INTYL
FHIHSAPO4XO0
NOQNQT

TI¥H NAOL

HLIHOMBNITIIN
NOQ34e

JANG INYACRYTHS
Li3iavy

153M Q¥OH NOLUNGHSY
SGTAI4 NOLIWOH2

AY¥d 55INISNE SHO0HE MOAYIW
SNdWYD NOONIH

NOONO1

153/ avOd NOLINEHSY
3YLNID SSANISNE SAINOLSAIKS
SMIN NMOQSLHOd 9T-2T
"183 'QNI INEYL dWnD
ALID NIGYYD HI¥OMHILTT
16455 X08 Od

AL¥1S3 ONI 3TRISTHYE
NOAaNO1

MOTIVH

AYOY 4OANL 6F - L¥

WyWd SSANISNE NYISOND
OvOd NOILYLS

ISNCH NOILYYIDHAIY
Q131:2NY30

Qvod NOLXDV(

GYOH 3ddOHL +9-79
NOGNOT

Hu¥d HOOW 153m

INNIAY HLYNOA

133419 $39%03D 15

AvOY JIONHSTA

9¢ X08 0d

FOANEENYD

HSY 31N OML

NOQNOT

ATIHdHIVD

ANYT SINVHNNG

QOOM S¥3110D

A9VTNIA HIMOT

31YLST WRLSNANI 3DANE

LHN0OD AIFESON

AVM UYDTYIVIL
INYTNILLINXIONA

) H3i3X3

39070 VYD QIVEWIED

3AIMA AUYd AITTVA SINVHL 00E
ALID NFTEYD NAMIIM

QY04 NOGNOT

ALY153 THIHISNANT INTI0S
AYYd 3S1dHILNT HLHOM
TIH395NY 16v6

MYYd SSINISNA SATFAMOT
AJSLHIHD

ILYLSI IWIISHANI IDYINYT
AdNENYE

133418 QHOIXO 08T

dNOYD THOHIWINGD 8 IONYNIA

IN3ISIHD GHOTAN
IMYA NOILYLS

ISNOH INYNOIYIHS 056416

133418 ONNLYM TZZ S8'8L2°6

AL¥153 ONIGYYL 3DA0H ‘T UNN Z5°51€'8
3SMOH MOTHYE BRTIE'S

ISNOH NOISIA B89 TEY'S

ALISYIAINN XISTTQAIN 5805’6
133YLS VINVIVLY SE 0O'0PS'S

3LViSI DNIOVEL IDACH 'T LINN T0Z9L'
Ve LINN RE'SIE'S
YOO ANNOYS  bT'6L0°0T
QooMHI33E TUNN So'zT'or
LNIOd HLHOMHDLITLT 96°5£1°0T
ATIVSY OV SINOF O/D EZ'TZT'OT
OWOH AYMISNYI9S £Z'66F 0L
SMAW LNOWNYIE ¥ 00'005°CT
AMWNIAYLS STESS0T
Z-TLNN 0520901
IS0TIMOISNO T 8672k DT
FUINID WYHXHYIN FHL 0T LINN 00°E080T
IDHI0 NINGY WHINID $T0TB'0L
QYIWOIN  00°000°TT
39001 TIYHDIVED HINOS 05°ZBT'TT
ISNOH IWVA L1ELeTT
133415 I1LSWOLSVI BZ-L2 OTE82TT
AYM IRHSHUOA 06'828°TT
YIMOLIHL ZETFETT
30V1d AYNDYAW  bR'Z9E'TT
27 ¥0078 TUTT/OL LIND ¢0'ZH'TT
$3DIAYIS IWIONYNIF 00'975TT
YYSUNE IHL 00'058'TT
SHLAH JHLET 00°088°T1
133415 NVILYO4 1¥34D 08T SO'ZE6'TT
ALY 1S3 WIMISNONI N93LSIM 6Z'296'TT
ISNOHATULYIHM DO'DRO'TT
AvOY $39Y0ID IINIYA T 0L PPEZT
WdY4 S43TMO4  Go'D9E'ZT
ISNOH SSOUNIE b6 vab'ZT
EEETY 61'$95'27
3SNOH 99 0LTRYZT
SINMIHLE 95°€T£ZT
ZTLUNN THZ9£71
CvOY YYYWNIQ St 95°ZE8'7T
I5NOH DNITYALS £8°246'TT
ZdAL 9F'STE'ET
QYOH Y3LYMAYO¥A 67 88'LSY'ET
SUYHM HIHSIIONIN  68'969°ET
SZ LNN "QT'09s'eT
T LN £8TL8'ET
TE ONIYIIMISNAN! 00'856'ET
AV S0131IMOT 00°£00'FT
L336L5 NOINQTST 8% T¥0T
£LNM €£'090°PT
AYAR JHIWITSYH O 0£°95E'PT
3SNOH WOQ9NII Q3LINA - 50°'Z8E'YT
S321A¥3S S1143NTE ONV SINNIATY 00'02S'PT
[EEEL PT 21T
3SNCH YONLIW 00°000'ST
91NN EZ'TSE'ST

3INY3S WIONYNIE HIBNIEHONNT
INWONIA 1355V ALBIdOHd SNYIWJOCH
SIYOSSIDIV IZIMLITYLS
SOWZID 1¥I¥D

a11{NOLYI HNDT) OYEIM
QL10IN} s13SANIN

ONINYYIT Wv3LWYIYA
5314055100 IZIMLITNIS

QLT MINOYLM

Q17 531¥3d0Ud NOLYIATIA
SININODWGD YIHILNG NY Y
Q11 AQQTONHIAL ANMOS

1SMYL ALYIHONUd dIMS
[INPTRETE ]

SHANTYA '8 SHOAIAYNS GH

017 SdNYT TVNOILYNY¥ZLNI
QILIAIT NHOWY04NY O

QLT $IINOHIITTT ANCIWINYH

AN XY ¢¥IMOd

AL {ONINOLIONG? HIv) ASY

QL7 NONNYD '8 431583M
AL1ALNIdOHd 79

a1 ONIOVYEL dNOYD HYHOL
a114MN0YS F0A AAINT
SIMOTI34

QL1 SLNINJOTIAIA HHYd INVIENYOH
ALTIN SIIN

GLT ONILDINYIN SY19N0Q 20NH8
TINNOD ALD MODSYTD
3937103 13INNYINING

Q11 ASNVLINSNCD NYAINCE

QLT ddvIN TN

QL7 dNOYD SHd

017 A30 T¥IDUIWWOD AZILYIHM
sLuvd vsd

QILIAI HOYYNOW AZHD
QLA N DNILIANYYI SSOUNIE
TIINAGD ALID NIENA

27d dNOYD 89

oL (20Ur8WvI) NI 3AISLN0
INILIVIY DI

QL1 S3UNLNIA 13714

a11s15134

QILIAIT ATHOLSYILXVE

@i AN TIYANINE L13AT7 301y
27d X3HG

A1753I90TONHIAL O43A

431139 WIS

DY 4IMO0d ZD

ALTAYHSIQ B NDIS3a

QLT T NITX

WIYD ¥/L ALY IND YW
SNOLLNIOS INODIT1EL 015ND
NOLJIWYH HLHNS LHIENVT
SNIMIAYH 40 HOMOYOE NOGNO!
INNOD ALID AVMIYD

dNOYD ALYIdOHd HONLIW

011 LN ASCIONHDIL ¥¥10S




12 L¥H 0
YHY ZINO O
-—
VAL EMIN O
SSE OVOS @

XI5 95 0
MTT6dH 0

0
SNLBTND O
Hdg 8TaQM O

N1892N 0
19 LIANW 0

NO6 FiM
Q7T Tvd
186 0TXO
aME 0T4D
T4¥ EZHE
IME OTHY
SSE 0POS
149 699
25T 019l
VB0 0TM$
DIs Z919
10T 865

T4t ETHE
HEZ EW

Sd6 9TOM
241 17§
dAB EXd

ons gan

000000000000 00000000

¥I18€C7 0
1190 0
M3 BNL O
AYB OZML O
4vE 9115 0
Z4E OTON 0
vz ATI3 0
439755 0
306 4TM 0
X4T 72N 0
XIE ¥223 0
98+ 8dH 0
wOL L 0
874 0THd O
ADLITYM O
DdL 185 0
XOL LLWD 0
vnrz1 o
A9 1ZN9 0
¥d0 ¥TL O
LDBTOH O
BIE v4M 0
MOETW O
HXT 65 0

oo oo0ooo

oo oocoo

=]

o o

= A A N - - -]

a

QHO4a3g
NOLJWYHLNOS
0

AFSIVd
FHIHSQYOIXO O
0
135804
ATTMYYD
NOLJWYHLNOS
0

135400
H3LSIHONYIN

EL O HEL]

X353100IW

WyH93

FHIHSAUOA HLHON

HILSYINGO

amive
SINYH

FYIHSIWYHONDIONE
’ FINYHA

WYHSNILLON
JHIHSWYHDNDISNE

H1151DH0OM
133418 NOLLOD

HIYNHJLSIHHD
TAQY YONVIA
SLNYH

%3553

$01D
HOUNHILSIEHD
LYOSNY30

S1H3H
HONTS

QUO4INIIUD

SAOMI
JHIHSANYH

IDWITIA 131430 334 LavHD
QHO44vLS

¥315 NQ ANZHLNOS
NOONCT
Avid HOH

ONITHIUS

JHIHSIH>
JHIHSABYI

AJyuns
AN
3LVOOHYVH
Q1IHIAYM
NOLNIAVH

¢

(=

YAY
NIYIN ABYNIQ

avoy Q712dKSIH
NOLLOL
Q1AA4IHS
J1314SN00V3IE

SIYd TO0SL

¥3553

QuO4LYM

39VT11IA JO0OMLS3E
SINATA NOLTIW
YILSAZUCM

avod INIJVII0L
ISNOH JUIHSMIYINIY
QUOFDNITIYM

AVMNNY 3HL
AYM NIAIIN
NOLLOL
SONVT
NOLHONOT
NOANOT
WYHNILTZHD

B0O0T6 Y2 QVESTHYD
ATMNNY 3HL
IAV0HY NG LYYd

QUO4LYM
JYIWSNIIND 07
HLNOWIDNYYED
G¥OH NOINNYL
QY043¥3H
NCo3ug
HLMOWSLIA0d
FLED ]

AYM AITISHIAD
153 TVIHLSNANI 3LYS110L
WYHONILLON

ANNIAY YIHOLIA
[
FWAHHIR

$3719 LS INOJWHD
avod 3sHIN
FHIHSHLYAd
AT1H3990N
Q131493L83H
%3453

100dH3AN
ONHOM

v3a

QVOoY INOLSNCOH
AdHOHL13dYH>
av0od 337H033TT
a131443H%

FYUNDS NOLONDTAM

3LVLSI TWIHLSNANI INYT ABYNIA
e ———

dvd Q13I4HDIH

AYM QCOMLNN

QY0¥ JAOYD IXVIG 22

QNI AUNGSNAY 92-FT

MOTHVYH

INTOSIND IMHNIIYD €2-9T
avoy 3001

HINOS TN NOIEIATOM
(¥0d NOL1AH

AYM IIZNDDOW

SIDIAYIS ALVUOLHOD B

1S3 TYIELSNANI LiOWIHIHLIH
EEIvEL ]

AYVd SSINISNG HOUNHILSIYHD
3SNCH NIATN

AVAA QOCMLNN

NOSTIN

TUHH SdVHL 9E

ANV 3HW00D 021

AdNPLS3Yd

NVHYIHLOY

. 00T 3LINS
Advd SSINISNE HOYNHDLSIHHD
40014 ANODIS

QvasTavi L0E9L
ANY1SLd10L

FSNOH NOLONITIIM

9Z5FT X09 Od

4 INII NYLITO4OU1IN TE LINN
SYIHLNGd

31VLS53 TVIMLSNONI HOIHDAMYIS
NOLONIdVS

3201¥aN3al

3SN0OH AY3INHSY

JANC ALYDTIOL

NOJYI ONOT

NQONOT

JYLNZD JIAD

avoy STIIN MIN 9
NOQNO?

JAOYD NY4

3SNOH HLIAL
AYMODHIVIE

AVM AFHLSOOD
ayoy Q108MIN LT
ATULON 1¥34D
L¥NO3 NOINA TT
JYYNDS ¥3153IN012
HLHOM

JYVd WVIBNYOH
ANV HIBNKD
“11Y9D NOANYYE
MIIA YdOUN3 §

T£ %09 Od
YOu QNYT3

SLHDIIH DNIDWIZVd
(NOLJWYHLNOS) L1OH S1LUND
JSNOH A8

NOJHos

HILLNIS NG 3NA 0

QYOH SH3LAQd ¥-1
ISNOH NHYe

SAVO IHL

14N0D NOWYHZLIA &
3SNOH NY3AIS

MHYd SNE NYILSIM 1vIHD LT
JONVYNI 30 YOLITYIQ FHL
L1HN0D LAQYIYIHLIH T
0006 X048 Od
SHILYVNDAYIH EOANOA
FEIRIH

{NOLJWYHINGS) LIOH SILHND
A¥YM TIHYNHD
A153H01IH

YINYOA1VD

QVOY NY3LTIHD

657 X08 0d

AVA SHVO HYINOTYd 9TBT
SHILYYNOAVIH HOANOA
aralins

TT YDIDVHILINIH WI
LHMOJ ABNLNID €

HOOTd QHE

S3DIAYIS SINNIAIY

N3HD ONN Ovd

WHVI QIHYANS

97 §5LUNN

HNdS L93FYIHZLIS ‘T LINA
AVM ISIHAYIINIZ R T
NOISIAID SA0IAU3S LI
14N WOLNY T LINN
avOoy WYvd s34

Qvod ALID OE

Tx09°0'd

133415 SNV ¥3ddN T
YIMAHDHIE

QY0d NIVLIND ST
SAYMNIIND

WYL $3Lvy

J1L5¥D TIVHOIVED

ISNOH AHOTIVIA

1HNOJ WIIHNZT]

ISYHI IHL T

3SNOH INOLSYTD
5321440 2IAD

INYT ONYIYICT
ANNIAY HLS

T1¥H 3ddCHLTIdYHD
SILVY JILSIWOI NCN
AYYd 5N8 LYCdHIY Q131443HS

TINNGD IHHSYAY HINOS
5319v3 ANYT3
L )
aL7 30 YNLIY
ASQ ¥NYE100L
SLIFDO0H NAATIW
Q3LINI 53LY153 NOGHOS
53I1D0T0NH33L 1315383
QLT 4P ABEOH NOZIBOH
QL1 IINOYLAN
GLYALMN2IS B 3414 dMd
SWALSAS TIVHOLS NOILIY
Q3L FALLDY £
a7 99 SISTNEN
TINNOD THHSMIEANTY
011 SNOLL2INNOD NYALTIHD
WINNOD ALNNGD 44108v3
AL HOTNDH
STYIYNOISSININGD 4O S4H0 THL
HANYE100L
AITAIAUNKT
QLI O 5 QYYNNIN Ny
17 INTWLINYIIY L$1IVI3348 93Ty
L7 S¥3INIDNT T30 WIS
AL SSINISNG HILYA NYITINY
AN SNOILNTOS LININI 1913y
ai7 HoaNox
QILINITONIDNOSIY 3SHY
HAWD HN JINGYLITII08IA
GL710153H8
TYNCILYNYILNI 39d Ta9HDIW
ONNCD NV
017 340HNT YSVAIY
QLT5INIGYNL 3903 ONIAYT
0L1dNoYs SAd
YavAIN
aL1{1vd0ID) WOJ-INN
Q3ALIWIT ADOIONHIAL D51
147 FULNIZ NOLLWHAITYD FHL
NOLLYLS 3¥IH
ALTSLNIWLSIANI A N

NNOD HENOYOF ¥3$ NO ONJHLAOS

QL7 IINYWHOIY I DIHAYHIONOHd
QL7 SEDIVINICLS NOSEIANTH
ALT{N) 2ININdWY

a1 vH3ILsYTd

HINNCT DNHILS

(8Y3LETEL) YILYM TTLSYD
NAMOYE B SIHINDS

QILIAIN §TYLINISSTIH H

a1 {3n) SLINGOYd IAILY

NIMO NOSYIN

IINNGS HONOHOA INIHOM

AL ST1Ha WO/ YIW

dL1 NCILPEiN1SIa 128

QL7 HO3LYAYIS

WINMOT THIHSHIYNYT HLNOS
$3DIAHAS NHOMLIN NOILIVSNYYL



gve T4l 0
VNP TAD 0
¥n3azo o
YYE LN O
MILZdH O
AGZ SM 0
XAD £T9H 0
24y TYM 0
SNZ 84d 0
ZMZoNa 0
YYZ11d 0
nDLZIM O

NIQ9THW 0
0 ¥YH 0
WZsg D
Miy TZNE O
NSB L9Y 0
qISPEW 0
YAT SEVAM 0
HXL BZ3N O
SLb 8A4 O
48y WI23 0
az 691 0
415 Wzo1 0
QHT SWD 0
day TML 0
oLEIV 0
NIS PTDY 0
Xd1 115 0
MLTHI 0
BYZTAD 0
Levzaa o
ABT 9530 ©
3NE LINL ©
HY9 EEN O
MR I 0
INPENT O
06 9INW 0
0 0
905 0TOA 0
HOS 755 0
STE £VS O
ONZ BTN 0
QLOZEW 0
IV 9T1S 0
T ovoy o
HN LTIN ©
MIC BLLS O
Y58 01AS 0
106 T1MS 0
dXE OSW 0
NI9ENN 0

YT S9N 0
159 +09 0

cooo oaooca

o cooQo oD O0QQD o

coooo

a o

o000 0O0o0 oo

AISNHINS
MOSSYIZ

FUIHSIHD
Y
(4]

AISTqaIN
o
[

=1

EEIIS EE

HBYNENICE

YALSIHINYA
o
YIHSWYHIONS
ANV
MHOA 0
%3553

NOGNO1 ©
YILSIHONVA

saond

=]

FHIHSOUHS
1HOd ¥3134 15

133U1LS NOLONITI3M 0L

NOGNCT

ELILEY HEE]
NOLSNIYYYM

0
HLNOWATd

0
FYIHSWYHSNIDNG
dsiny

ELILTE EE:]

HAL5IHONYW
0

HY3IM 1 INAL

FHIHSYONY

X353
pERER ]
FHIHSQYOILYIH

JHIHSNY3E
133415398030 ¢
A3¥dns

NOQNOT
MIHSAgHE0

FBIHSIHD
133415 HID0a ZT

TIYNOVY LHOdMIN
7 Nnang

¥35 NO AN3HLNOS
[QEIEEETRY L)

QUO3LIHLS
QUO4IvIS

SONYS NYNGoM

JHIHSJOYHS

YILSIHONYIN
NOLJWWYHIHON

Qu04cvyd

aYo413L

LOHINYL T1
HOOT4 IS

SSOUD SN
QVILSdWEH 1aWaH
NOONO1
QHO443IONNH
NOLS100M
IAISAISHIN

FHINTDI DIND

503

TIINOVA LUOSMIN
QYOY JIULNIVEE
WYHDNINYIE
INYNOaLSY3
NOLSYWHIaTY
MYHSNIANY

SQ13IHS HLYON
WYHLAT

100cH3AlN
NOanNa1

MOWNNG 1¥3ED
WYHNINSIAML
SNYE1V 1S
Auneman

HONOTS

SINNGIOV ALY34OHd
qyodauns

avod NIVLEND TT
434739

INDA

ELL)

EEFLeERYEL:)
N3I0ONH

HHYd IONYHSHILNI
QvOY¥ NOLONMYNG
NOLSNIMS3H

qv0od 12018
A13AVIS
NOLNOWa3

Qv0H X300 NOLYvE
193 WIYLSNANI 3LYDTI0L
EH L LE ]

avOo¥ QN3IINYHD
ayo4dvLs
A4LSIMSO

NOGNOT

QuOAVS

¥Yvd NOLTNOW
AINI¥I-NO-3NOLS

WVHONILLON
LViSI ONIAVYL AYMOUNI

3L¥153 TYIHLSNGNI JOOMNOLEOH
3SNOH YINYYS

ISNOH J1H1ovd

avOY NOJNYHE ¥

AYM NYINLSY3

3SNOH WAIDY3e

N d IWTHNEYHD

JONVYD HIIMOUYH
L40dHLAOS

YILSYONOQ

*L1d3Q SA2UNOSIY ILVHOLHOD
QDAY

607 X049 0d

133415 avoye

3LYLSI IWIYISNANI JFYLNIVEE
13341 aNNWAT 8FT

av0d JA0HD T

Advd YAITIVS

13341 A37d3HS

NOLSNIdHYM

31v153 ONIQYHL TINNNL INAL
avod WvTive

NOGNOT

THO8 0d

TTYM NOONOT £

A1¥1S3 QNI Q¥0Y QYO45WIIHD
SMIN INOSSIN

AINT0D NOONOT

ANV IDATHENYH

133815 Juvd 68

SINIWLISIANI 3417 QUVANYLS
vy NOQNOIZE

DNIJTNB JUYALYNOD 3HL
3NV N3FED

AOOHINTEO

avOd AVMHSYM 0/1-89T
STNAYS 0/2 STALSNHL JAFHIS
350D NOLIOWI Z

AVM YNNIT

VZ¥1d NOLDNITYNE T

AYM NOILYAONN(

3SNCH QIWAIN

AV IHATAgY

avod OIOWYS4

319153 14N0D vHa02

AT 2LYOTIOL

WYHONDIOM

SLINA Q¥0Y QT3LINYED

AYAM NOSAT

3LY1$3 WIELSNANT A0 TN
T1IH H3ONAAY] &0T-66

SAVND IHL

35010 QT314ANYS

A¥M 531V00 mw_,,e.q 31

AN INVY
AYM 3TVASAACH

DE Qvol
962 X09 0d

d IN3WLYVdIa

3SMOH DAA

¥Y¥4 SSINISNE NOHIH 0T LINN

PYET X0d Od

ILVONTME T

LYN0D QYCA1IN 9

QY04 AHIHOM T3S 5T

oI N0eod

NOILD3S S3LVH J11$TNOA NON

_ AwA ITVGNOAY ‘G LINN

WYIL DNISSII0U LNINAY d SIvE

/O LISYA ST

_TLNA

3SNOH ONYILNY

SIDIAYIS TYIINYNIS

3SNCH NOID

HIHDLIQ ¥NIL OVLd

05t X0g'0'd

35070 OSWOHL §¥ LINN

ISNOH Tegi

INYTSNHOM 1S 1T-8

SIIIAEIS SANNIA3Y

YOO OYE

{ONIIvY MOTI3A) ¥ INOZ € LINN

AMIAYIY 122N HL

133815 HOIH poT

FULNID 33L-0A JHLIT LIND

ISNOH BINVEL

INIREADYNYI L1340

3SNOH TATIVEYd

HOO4 NG5

NMYT HI338

133815 INOLS 02

ISNQH LI34S0Hd

NOLLYNNNYYE3NS 49¥15 1900

2SNOH TYes

ISNOH WILIY

YOO Hidid

JHLNID NOILYAONNI

GIWAIN SNAWAI0

ILY1S3 TYIYLSNANI ONYY3Y

3SNOH SNINLYA

AYM 3LYDLHONE £

LYN0D NOLNY T LINN

QNI 3LNHS $T

TTLNN
FOVTIA SSINISNE FHIHSTHOLAVLS

TLUNN

FUINID SSINISNG VISEALLYE /T
A¥ND S¥3adITD
FYLNTD SSINISNT SIMYH T 3LINS
QIHHLINS oML

ISNOH 84
3SNOH AY4138
922 ¥/L AL UviSv]

GRLINIT LODSYA H3ATIS

aL1 398

QL1 ONIOVEL DOA

017(89) NOLLNSMELSIA WLISIg
IINNOD SNV

JALYIAH

WNOLYNHILNI 1581 NOILYAOKRN|
QL7 I¥NGINTQ

047 BiN) N33¥D 09

FINNOD AL HLNOWATY

QLT SHITIN{EAS Fu1d HOTAYL
HIMOdN

QL1 NOILIV NI ¥Lvd

L7 NYINHSYY

411 (4N} 59908 NOLLYd 3HINDS
11INNOT HONCYOE INENOBLSYI
QL1 $2INOHIDTII dIMOINNS
QLT3N ¥IHLOYE

[S3LNILN QILINM) SN1d-HALYM
alL3{34oynay aNn-g

Q11 dNOYD OONEN!

QL1 IAILYIHD STHOHG

TINNOD ALIT TOOHTA
INIWNIDYNVIN ALE340Yd NOOHEAYI
00 4IM JIJLNAISS 3HL

Q11 317ZNd HOS5340d

QLT SNOILATOS S5INISNE £5

017 ANYAINGD TWIELD373 Y130
QL1 SNOILNIOS ¥FHAWEL
SLNIWLSIAN! 3411 QuvANYLS
Q11 53IIDOTONHIIL TIXY

Q3LIANT LNHS

011 53ILYNDIS WA

d1 30 SOWSON NV SINYHL

aL1 4N0H9 ISNOHA00UE
S1IAwS

QLT SNOILNTOS YHOMLIN 109
QL7 02 %3072 TYANANILNGD 01DNY
QLT SINIAYIS SHIBIWISANS ANS
Q47 SWILSAS NOLLYWNEOINI 83
Q11 %N SNdWAT0

JIHdYHIVLYa

Q1153514 d¥ALNI HONYvE

QL7 WODLETNIN NYAYHYHS

(%15} J4LNID NOILYHEITYD 3HL
A11 ¥¥10S GHIENNS

CLT 30 UINTYNOOW

all ¥ S19NQ0Yd ALYS NOITYS
QL1 LNIWAINDI dOHS LNYNNId
aLTHIALE

QL1 L33NNOD SWOLSND

GLT NOLLYIHTIAY HYLSIOVTE
QLUAIT 133135 $M1d Y3LYM
1404HIY TYNGILHN L TSVHRG
CLT WNOILYNYILNI 3SYHd NI
Q3LIA(1 TYNOLLYNY3LNI 3d3
IBNAOD ALNMGD HINOT




2d1 255 0
4HZ 5757 0
PETIIN ©

XI6ZNS 0
3909%N9 0
SHT G105 0

AvL218 0
NLS bTDH O
10T ££0d ©
UNETINN O
HOES3G 0
DN 6THO ©

0
HES 6TWD 0

SIZZIN 0
NS BMN 0
10 9PN 0

NI THG 0

136 TIA 0
Q¥s 6va 0
242 0505 O

12645 0
ZHS PNO ©

dE 1281 0
HST TN 0
145 ¥IYM 0
N6 £31 0
NG £VNE
YHO TTEY O
AMLEHA 0
1€ #1550
Yars1a o
¥HZ 5251 0
ZE bHY O
21T 1510
YNTTAI 0
VILENS 0
¥YSVEIT 0
TAE TTHI 0
Hdb £4L 0
QSSETAN 0
MXDELLN ©
INZZION ©
49 YNN ©
NYO 15 0
V43 8AD 0
HSTOFIW 0
XYT ZAM O
VAB bZOY 0
SHE PEXI 0
AZESS O
HHT TdH ©
YOLI¥S 0
HAS THd §
159 ¥0d 0
240 91va ©
MATTIMN O

Aan

coococooocoocoo

cocococCcOo0O0Qo

oo oo

oocooo

o

FHIHSA9YIA

NOONOT

YIHEIHD

S03N

JYIHSHILSIIAN

ayod4a3g

(=]

a3

Qqyo40NND
FHIHSdINYH

ANYI3YE NHILON

LHDIM 40 3751
SINYHLYON
A31dly

NOXQ

¥3553
ANTA
IIVANIDD

AN
NOLIWYHLNOS
3203 ANY3IQY

INAL NOdN FUSYOMIN 0
AJ110

JYIHS3HD
NOQs3ITIe

AISSNS LSIM
N33gyaavy

QUO41vdLS
5037

FHIHSIHD
NCANOT

JYIHSdOHHS
ANIMD
Ang

WYHONILLON
YHIHSHY39
$1 X048 Od

IAOLSSNISYE

QYILSdWIH TIWIH

]
Qy0JQvua

%3553

HLIHO4NVD

S3ATA NOLNW
avoy NOLIVY
ATTALVA
WOLdWYHLNOS
1svd13g

AdNEMIN

30A4

AdINIAY]

Qv0Y 39V3IH
AINLIM

ANYIWAID
MONYH

aoouls

AV MYV INYHYYD
FHIHSWYHONIONE

IHLIHNIIES
QN3 39034
INYTS3A3IH
HILSYINOQ

AYOH ATTNI

WYHINIYLTY

GYOH IWYHDNIIN a10
VIS-AE-AYHIAOHS
133418 NMOYD 62/42

X3553

133415 NOILYLS
HL¥044vD
AJdHNsS
FHIHSNUCA 153M
aNY11005

3003 ATTHICW
133415 AYNG bE-EE
HD¥NANIOI
gyodalL

3IVA Mmaal

e -REL
AITH3IANIN
NOLdINVHIHON
HOSONIM
AYLNIAOD

TIvH NMOL
NOLdNYHY¥IATOM
AV SSINISND WYHINIHD
NOAZQ
WYHYIHLIOY
SIMOTUVIA
VISNYMS

31¥153 ONIOYHL Avmodna
13543IN0S
NOGNCT

1331:N38

HOVOUdd¥ NOSNIXdvd
WY NIA

SONYINAYd

Advd SSANISNG IHSNEANDIVIB
QY0H NHOHINDS

13341S VIHOLDIA LYIYD SB-E8
ANV 39alHaNYH
AYMUAIHLICD

HOUYIAL ©NGT

3LV153 TVIHLSNANI avOY 39vIH
AYYd HSNHAN W

NYOM SPLST

S$ITOVYNNIA JHL

AYGY SLHOINA

31Y153 ONIQVYL INYIIHMNH
AINTIO

WYHYNQ

SANADN NOLTIIA

1334LS HOH

avoy SY3anNvld

3SNCH NOS¥IW3

WIYM SNIAYIH

AL

FHLNFD SSINISNE ANTVEIIUVHM
TIEMUIHION

avoxH JHIDvd

Wavd ISNOHIN

AYM NIH10Q

321340 S3INNIATY
HOUNBNKII

NOQTISYE

YOO HiS

HIVDYddY NOSNINHYL
HNINYOA

saIn

SSANYIANI

3NV SIAIH

40013 QUE B ANZ

€97 X089 0d

TT Q131353 TvH

ALVLS3 IYIHISNANI NYSSYY
SONYINOOHE

133415 130N

NOLLOOM

NOL3

AAHA INOLSYIATIS

JNOYO STIIAYIS WIINYNIA
057 X048 '0'e

AYAM ITUL AN
IOV

INYVIA NOdN HLYM
JULNID 2D

AVAA ONDIIA

Hi43d

AVM JTRISOADY

Qvoy Wevd

avOY S39U03AD LS

T1IH JOVHVDIA 8T

ISNOH WIS

Dby X09 O d

35NOH 0OVIN
QV0Y AYMTYD'ISNOR ONYHLS
153 ANIALID €€

YOO ANT

35MOH 23L0A

A4¥d SSINISNT IDAIMLSIM
ISNOH LLINNIG

3 LINN

AVA GNVTIIAYH 30 9T

O NyvdyIg¥IMID

aYOY 140¥IISHOH

219153 ANI $4Yd SLHOINY 29
¥ 1IND

TIHXOA 5

avow IDNIAIACH

000€ %089 Cd

SANYI000M

AdVe SHIANY 1S

1430 DNLLNNOIIY ALYIHOYd
ISNOH QYYTIVIN

J1d 18

I5NOH INISNI ZHL

0906 X08 0d

1800 3141V

5321440 3HL

ISNOH XadV

NOILD3S SALvd S5aNIsNg
133415 IABWEE
FHLNID NYODIHIVD b
YIMOLXANN

ISNCH WaTYs

140D NOLTIA

141102 GNOG 6

AVOH YNOAHYH ISE

3SNOH NOLONIHYE
I5N0H NMONIY

2NN ALY DILSINCKI NON
g LINA

81 LINN

SIHDIZH 3K

I5NOH JHAVED

3A04D W13 8

13315 HOIH 0Z1 - 61T
Nivd SSINISNG NOIHAINY £ LINN
32H40 NOLLYXYL TY301
NOISIAI $3XYL TWD0T
Q0OMH2339 99

XU¥d ANYILEOd 7
avo¥ NOL10 85

IONYNI

LHNGS HSY ZLINA

00££ %09 Od

25NOH T51¥4YILNG
ISOOHINYYS FHL,

£8929 X08 Od

OLTONILOYEINOD 1 S
01702 7 SIM3NS AGNYOH NHOP
A17ANYAWOD 07-OM

QLA NN 0DVIW

QL1 3d04n3 ANVYLS
SHOILYIINAWINGD SASHIY
ALIDALAIY 355

QLN (i) WS

SR PT B TETTSEN]

Q17 IWNOILYNY3LINI HOZL 8
GILWIN 12310 5319vD

QLT0IN) XINDE LHOSIA

HEWD 140dX3-1406WI IAVHLONHIAL
QL1 (i) Av1d8Ia TH

aL7 (3N} IN3WOTIAID 309N0STY
21d QIIOMONHIAL

ONILINYVI 13330Y LI0kd
[ENIHL NHIAIS) SNTd-H3LVA

QLT SOYYONYLS IS8

NIWIDYNYIN LHOITHA Tva01D SNYHL
QLTIN3WA013AIA dvad

11 5321AE3S LINWIDYNYIN NOSHIWI
dYLvHd HI1SMINE

TAING 18

LNIWLINYITY XHOM-LIN
TINNOD FHIHSHYYNYT HLHON
ALIWS YHLDAdS

Q17 WG3T1L AQHIRO
AL1S19N008d INOAY TV
TIDNNOD ALD N3Fau3FY

SAWAA

011 SWILSAS AQL ONIONI

477 ANNT1D

17028 SIMINS AGNYOH NHOT
QLN WNNN

dT1 ANYYS LHDINA

AL (N} SOINOYLDTTT SALIHM

QL1 SNOILATOS YNOYMX

AN AVYYSVAON

TIDNNCD HONENIAT 40 ALY 3HL
QL7150 $2A9010NHIIL ANOAZE
ALT1SHOLIVAYD 4T

Q11340HNI ANOS

QL1 ASCIONHIAL JILYINOIXY
IONYNAWOD 1D

Q171 INIWIOYNYIN ¥STH SNAITYA
a1134vS ANy 4507404

INNOD HONOYOS GY04G38
UINNCD AL NOLIWYHEIAICM
GL1 (4N} YiNvH

531143d0%d NIG3

Q11 AN3S DAH '? WODHHSYM NIGT
TDNADD HONOYOE WNYODYA
SIINAYIS SONILSYIE B SINILYOD
TINNQD SSOUNIN B HL¥3d

- aLiian) 44n

QLTI

QILAAIT HSONA



o6 0103 0
| 1886A2 0
HEsg v95 0
VAT YNy O
10T 1X3 0
4L UNN 0

HA9IN O
MTLOA O
HY0 794 0
JCE V1D 0
Has 918 0
SHFQIS O
XNB EAW O
D46 ZHY 0
NFG STJD 0

Hd0 SZON ¢
6 LTHS O
A36TAQ O
NOL LEG O
dHSTON O

Qlrora o
DME 151 0
giezin ¢
349 SNS 0

THR9TOD ©

NN9EDS O
v o 0
NG gTAM O
DI0ETYH O
NOLSIdd
AVZ 6E1 0
dre TISM 0

XFEBSE O
SWTHD 0
ANE /15 O

MLLZZIN O
0 0
HdZ 565 O
d3E €N O
YN ZTE1 0
aNg 52di 0
SYE 8TaM 0
OM7 575 O
XL L3N ©
| WARBOS O
dI0ZEW 0
MNP ZdH 0
0
VAL WEII 0
0
HN9 0TAM ©
988 ¢l ©
0 o
YL LTHE O

coceocaooo

oo ococooo

(=]

o oo o o

(=]

o0 0O

(=3~ <4

AFyuns

JYIHSWYHINILLON
YiHSAGY3A

SANVIJIW LS3M
WYHONILLON
FHIHSHHOA H1HON

HILSIHONVIA

X3531Q0IN

FHIHSQY04dViS

[}
ONYIDNT
0

0
UT31443HS

J131443H5
o]

S1¥3H

=

o

Aloz4ns

HSNOYOBAW

¥313x3

S
H315300019

SINADA NOLTIW
EIGEE]
HiQuvd

HAYMIN
NQLXNg

1INHNOS

=}

NOgNOT

NOLdWYHY3ATOM
ATawam

AJONNYD
aNvTIYI
015148

0
FYIHSAY3Q

AJUNS

NMOLT3dVHD

. 31SYINOQ
[}

A104HON

SL¥3H

NOLONINNIG

FdIHSHY3E
HALSIHONWIN
AvALSdNEH 1IWIH

NOLdWYHIIAIOM

QHO473IN ONOT
AMINIAQD

" NOLNIMS

x3%53

15v3 AVHNYIHLINOS
NOLdWVHLIYON
IDCIEAYD

HSHIHL

ONIQYIY
QOOMNYYE
WYHONINEIg
ANIHI-NO-THOLS
HO0uEIL

av0d NOONGT
HlHYD- -0V
NOLYINZOH

NHY'd SSANISNE TIIH YNddvH
Adond

ANYT TIHNIDE
133418 108V

NOGNIWS
%3853
HLY3HNOW18
FUIHSTIOLYIH
QLA 15¥3
NO1sTIg

AVA YYD
ANYTAZT
AYDISWHO
AIN3DS3YD JOOMSDNIN
OAYW QD
NOLJND

T13MS3aLL
(Q731443HS
QvIHYIHLYIT
SANYIYIHLIN FHL
AHVd 3I4NONHOHL
IGHOHLINYY

QUC4LIHL

QYO LYM
ANYTHIUNHD

INAL NOdN I11SVIMIN
AVIHNIAIYA

SAYND QY04 TVS
ANNIAY SANVIAYIA

JYIHSHY3E
SANYIQVOYE
15v413¢
SANVTYIHLIN 3HL
F00d

13381 1IVH

AINYD

VoY IATILIHM
I9a19av

INIDS3YD Q71314NYvE
39QIHESNIIND L

avoy ATIMOD

NOGNO1

13345 13dvHD

avOH ¥I0GVYED

QN3 STINMYS
NOLSYEDa3

w3isang

IAINQ INYNOBYIHS
FSOOH NOSLYM

avoy Lonavia

a¥0H NOLONIINYD
INYTNINZ

E£L6¥ X08 Od

AVM AJTHVLS

3SNOH Lo YL
ONCIWHIY

$0331

AIMaHY

TUH TINANIM
NINOS-TTIdHOHL

INVT 30130 1504 10
HLHOMEINA

F1VLST IVIHLSNANI NOLSYIN
AWM JOVTTIA

ANV SSINISNA SYIMOL
ANV NOLTYM 53NN
LMD AASHILIVYH
3SNOH AOOMSONIA
HOYWILTIA

QVOY JIONANYD 8T
PEIEE ]

QYOY SSONIILIHM
¥8¥d SSINISNA Q13H43HS
AVM STIVANYY
d40QQICOH BH ZETZ
QVOY SYITWYHI NOLMIN
ANYTSTIHNND 0Z-FT
Sa3aa

WYHDNISSIND T1LLN
INVISLIIOL

LHNOD YYIWEY2 T LIND
QYOY Nvd OIN3B
avoy YHIO0D HIMOT
WV QHOSAvHL

119483 ONITUNBITHOId
DNIONYT

NOANGT

QvIHNIAIVIN

LHNOD ALINRIL T

133YLS TIVHNINI BE-ZE
dYOQQIO0H ZAZETZ
IDVITUA SSANISNG LOFVD

ASNOH 1NN Y0202

QAvOY T1YsSNYNd

153 Tyiy1snNanI 390149 NOLNIMS
130¥INVYd 86

39007 AVHNYIHLNOS
3ISNOHSNYSILYY

FYLNID NOILYAQNI S,NHOT LS
133415 WVHSHQD L2

SAHOM IHL

34N SSANISNE LY DAHIONVHD
TBILUNN

588 X005 Od

133415 L40dN3AYa

3ISNOH INYNOLGYIHS

FYINZD LIOddNS NY¥3JO¥N3 JHL
LanOd WIHIdN

39007 NOLAM

3SNOH SYLY

0YINOD 110340

ISNOH NOISIDIYd
118YAIZZIE SLNAQDDY
31¥1S3 ONIQVHEL SAIIMOTIVE
133415 NOLONIMIIM ST
133415 GNYIQIW BT-9T
FHINID HH4

153 TWIHLSNANI 390148 331
ZLNN

Q¥Y0Y IDYNIAILS 89

I2VId MV 6T

1SNOH wWa3

gLNN

SHUOM AVMISNYD

3AI3 ¥3WNN

NOQILY20TTY HSvD

AvOY ¥10HOg

FSNOH LISHINOS

avoy ONYIY3S

Avd SSINISNS T13MSIAAIL
MIIAYIOUNT €

3SM0H S3LA8

QLT LYVHLSSNNENLYS

3SN0OH H1YE Q10 3HL

¥ LN

avCH QY3quao

FSNOH 304

LUNO2 AUNINID £

3SNOH Q3dNssY
SABOMIIVIS

AYVd YOOUFILIKM

avOy NOLSvYaay T

2 ONIGTINGI1403d

8660 X098 O d

13IHLS INOTS

avQOu S¥3lad 1S 3N
LNNOJOY $SINISNE NNI HIAINIH
TTYHNINIT 3HL 400 H1L

S NYYH31439S

7 DNISYIT8 FINYNI NOLONIATHD
Q31NN IZ4N3LHM
aL715A3WNE NHOT

a1 sIMva I M

QTIHNYYE ¥IH00T INYNL
0L1SNELSAS 32

Q17 51d3INGD IAYM MAN

aLl 0O0Mms

ALTSHOLYHINTD THIHSXHOA
Q3LIAIM SIINOUINOLS

QILINIT DN LSIM

aLl (¥n) SINIWAY Sid

Q17 {NVI) SLNIWJC13A30 38NN
3IIAYIS TYISNYNIS HONIIHONNT
QILIWIT NOSLYM SHIMOL

AL SNOLLYIINNININDD S 3 W

a1 (¥n)30¥ds IALYIED

0171 NDISI JINOYLIITI Nvid
QL7 %N VILING HNOLNTY

QL1 (%N} AQYVH S¥33d

NYI¥3IdX3

AL SOINOYLDTII ABSY
TIWYIHLYIM NOSHIONYS

G171 STOOTONHIIL WLIDIT WaD
AL1SNOILNT0S SSINISNE HHd
QILIWIT 30HNI SNINCD

aL7 51419 3NLLNAA

ALTIAY3L INFWADTAAID FHL SHS
CALIAIT WXV

417 dnoYs Wa3

CLTNYVEXOd

Q3L WYIoEN3 12D

a17 §TVILNISS3 GILIINNOD

AL NI AvMYNYID $3 YIT03A
NOILNGIY1SIA SNL

dT1 5002 YOTAYL TIFINLHVH

Q11 {¥3153HI) SINOT TIMITIVH
3133

QILIAIT ONIQYHL DIS

SIIAUIS JWYALIOS S3LAE
S13NA0Hd ALRN3S 3NANI
ALHIINYNILNIYIN SONIOUSINOLTIA
SNOLLNIOS NOILNEIELSIA OTIOMY
QL1 3ALLOWOLNY ONIY

QL1 YNOILYNYILNI ALS
aL10L53HS

QL7 ALYNDIS 7 3812 AFWNSSY

" L1 dNoYS 09NV

aL1 bin TExvin

WL

QL7 OSNIMY FLVOHLYON
SSINISNE DMN

GILIANT ST

QL1N JIHILNTDS NODIYO
INNOJDY SSANISNG NNi HFINTBd
. 3483

TOYINDD NOILYNIWYLNOI ML
QL LNIWGIND3 NITEIW




=]

VHb 0SCA O
T 6THY O
CARLTMN O
SNZ BTWD 0
DVEITIS 0
HYZ 6X0 0
BMT 198 0
SV65THY 0
HS0 STIS 0
13¥ 710 0

4o o
19T ZIH3 0
av6 /TND 0
NGE ¥TSS 0
AMBZOY 0
WSTI§1 0
THOTEAD O
DL 185 0
DYLITM 0
TALSTIN ©

1495771 ¢

Y09 2151 0
I1v¥0 EE3d O

INSTNN O
NMrin o
ZH8 IZva 0
HYaINa ¢
0
MSE0ZIN 0
[}

T 15 0
NiSPTOY 0
Iz ¥151 0
40£ ¥5H3 0
88rzno o0
VYL LIND O
955 61Y0 0
o
o0z 157 0
940549 0
*OZ TMN 0
VM3 8PS 0
1L£535 0
HQZ 823d 0
NAOTEYN O
4og zaa o
Qa5 60d 0
S6ETNH O
505 0£d1 0
ddy92X0 0
NNOTEUN ©
N3TTLY O
JUHSIHD

(=l = = = I - =

(=3

oocoocooco o

a

oooo =] o0 Scaoacoo

o

AYOA 0

$43V1S 0

HIISIHNTT 0
0
AHENS

SINVH 0

5Q331 0

TEOBLPLG DV O
dOSHIOM

0

0

BEER]
NOLSONIAN

1015168

FHIHSIDAIMIWYS

AQ4dns

QUOIAVLS
NOXO

XISSNS L5IM

WYHYNA 0d
AN

0

o]
ATTHIAWYD
X3553

Q¥OU NOLTYYD
]

a¥043115v3

N1044CN
SN

135HIN0S ¢
X3ISSNS L5v3

Wni9739

X355NS LS3am
d131443HS O

EEL Ry EEL]

140H0v3S

QvQu NYTIIINOYIN

X3553
NOXO
ANYINYID

YISTIYN
NOONODY
NOIH2NOH
A10440N

SANOWQA3 1S Adnd
NOX0
HLNOWHYA LY3I4D

NYODNMY
SINATA NOLTHA

HOOW NOLIID
XISSNS 15IM
NOAGNOT

X3ss3

" 301S¥3AI
JWYHL
NUNBAIYIE

TH $5394N8
INOLS
NOLINITHVA
STI3M IDaIHENNL

¥3Lwamaovid
NOQTIsya
JAQLSSNISYE

ADIMHYA
3SNCH NOLIWYD

INAL NOdN 37L5YOMIN

AHYd SSINISNE HIINCID
33N

NNATSONDI

WYHINYC
NOLJWYHLYON
HILSIHINYIN

NOJHSIHg

0125-60186 YM

INAL NOdN J1LSWOMIN
IY3AVD

ONHLEOM

AdnamEN

avod vIHOLIIA

A¥vd SNA ISNCH INCISHIATY
ayo4aune

JFYLNIVEE

HONJIMIT

NIYnanN3ad)

503

3019971y L5¥3

ATYM NOQIAITD T
133918 3SNOHAYYd
AVM AULAYS
HLAOWYYA 1¥3HD
3QIsAv 1 33aNNA
SINVH

37553H

Lid100M

3153018

TIYH NOLdYD
SIWVHL NOdN NOLSSNID
QVOY NOLONHYYM
AYANSSNIA

6Lt

25013 Xvany eg
AVALSNI¥D 1573

Qv0Y YYINDYID HLHON Q00T
. MOTYWH

FHINIZDIAD

w0y quO4X0

098E TVWaY

AYM NYITIM

AYvd SSINISNE INOLS
439031 $3W5

TIWH NAOL

HOYNANIJI

HIYOUddY NOILVLS

SR ARTEL:]

Advd $SANISNT WYHINIHS
AYMANINNITIW

Advd HOOYIHIVL
IHINID IHAMIS GIEVHS
NOQNQO1

NYNd NOLNId
H3153037

AVM HIINOI4

AVM STTIYHD NHOT
AJH313IS

NOLYIAO ADHYIA

Q¥0oY QY04Q39

133415 DND 86

TIACIA

AYA JUIN SNNNH
TS

ANYTILNOd

0686-4

a0 JWOONYYY

£8TT XQ9 Od

ANV IAINYH

AHvd T9HLSNANI YIHOLDIA
3SA0H MYT1ILIHM
AvaIWTIN

0ZT INNANS

THH NOLSY

PEELTA I = A2

A4 SSINISNE HLNOS NIATIA
NCAUNCT

QLT AY3S 1118 X3553IM 1015149
Ndvd SSINISNE 5530414

" SIYLSNAN} TIH NOLHONOH
0v0H NMOLHLNOS T
ANYNISNND

. ANvAVH

AV NOXYS

N¥¥d §SINISNG SATALHONE
avou I20a4NN T

QYO LI3MAH

ZTIVHAUND

N YONVW

L3404 JONIHINM

NOISIAIQ 15%3 HLYON
JLV1ST NI INHOHYHIAAI
. 9 LND

Q¥OH SYILACT +-T
NOILY3S SALYY SSINISHE
ISNOH QYOX0
FIAYIS SILYY SSINSNE
ISNOH EIANYXITY INYITIA
avod SWooud,
CEE XO8 Od
LINM AL31YS ALININWOD
IAIYQ B}V £9T
18ELT X089 Od
YYYd S5INISNE SMOAYIAN T
ISMOH LISWWA
AOOMAYYIHI b LINN
5 1INN
JAING YNIHLY
IINYNI SO
Av0Y 19N02 WYHNILLOL 592
avoY I1BOLNYL Z0T
ANV GTFI43INEdS VIZ
5 1NN
ISNOK SIS
INYT NOWIWOD
31153 ANIAYOY NOLIILSIHL
LvS-Q-NYIWHON ZT
3SNOH WNYD dIHS
31¥153 ONIAWYL NOLIN1
T LINA
HLYGN IAY AYYIL 0TF
Q1IMOaVIN
£ 9MIYITH NIDT?
GQLIAN WRHAYW
SITUNOSIH ILFHOLHOD
3SNOH JALOA
35NOH LdIINOD
¥19031 538
3SNOH AYIWTIW
153M INNIAY 005
[ATUTe
S NANSINNT
HAMOU NDIIHYD YOO QX
INN3AY SONYIONYT T
avou NOLSN3 09T
YA ILLINNY
Z 1NN
T 1NR
_ 3SNOH VY1373
1€ %2078
LT X049 Od
Nevd HOIL AYO14d
T NN
3SNOH NOSIGE SYWOHL
2¥LNID NDISIA IHL
IINYNI4 O HOIOIYK |
LHNOD IHOWYDAS T LINN
ISMICH HOALNAD

QL1 SHOLIYA WIIH12313 ALID

) QAN DANG

0171 03 S3INCHLI3TI 0ISYD

. ASQ QLT AS80OH NOZIYOH
TZNNOD HENOYOE QYOIIVLS
411 3INOZ SNILIIN

NAOD YOG NIMEYA HLIM NYNgyovTd
GL1SNOILNIOS 4y
a17SIINOYLITTI JILHILIMS
JoNVE0

NAMODL 34VS STIAM 290RMaNNL
QILIN N TIVIW NCOLENE
WYIYLS SSINISNE

27d dNOYD NOILYINTY
TYLIDIg LAWY

an in) viwed

Q41 VIINHDAL 010Ny

Q3LIAN SYD ¥OTY3

QLT (i) SNOLLNTOS HSYD 5¢9
ALl (N} AVAALYD QUVYMIY
G171 SWILSAS 01OV X3dY
Q17531431 1vE 17193d$ d53
aL1SININOdWCD 13DHVL
ELIVECEEE R

QL7 ST9IH3Y MIIAXYIN

Q17 SANDOTANHIIL QUYHIYO
QL1 SHOLD3LOHd 318Y3 LOISYIINA
7d AT3LYD

047 WyadLsIooL

QLT WNEOTHY

JNESINAYIS BIM NOZYINY
04153504 NOSAMY

AN SININOINCS NYINATIIA

i ALT AN WIHAYIN
AINNOD ALID Q1IIH4THS
dNOYD dWYT NY340HN3

QL1 AY14SIO0 VIYQ 1d3DNOD
QALIAIT AN NIYLNNOW NOHI
IINNOT HONOYOS QYOTTINGD
QLT XHITNND

ANVAINOD XOF3L IHL
TYNOLLYNYILNI M 8 4

MIGAY

QL7 SNISIY YONBOY

QILIAIT (N} INIEYIN NI3EOYIAR
SSINISNATYILYM

Q11331320 N5 LINYA

AYYA 31

QL7 SLNINOGNGD SYAIW
QALINN YAQAY

ALIIYLOTII NYIHLNOS

dNOYD YONIASOHS
01134¥SdOHS

QLN ANYANOD EINELHOI JHL
QL1SINANIS NOISIAY D
NOLSONIN TWADH

AL SIDOIONHITL SIUNY
HOZLNAD



INZ 1S O

B ALE19 0
MNE PISS C
236 0TW ©
NIEITX0 O
MIBEWS O
HHZZd O
AEETS Q
dNB8ETdH 0
406 7i5 0
iss 1188 0
NG STHY ©
JHO ZIVM O
912194 0

AT SHD ©
Qv PINN O
Q
SLOOSLETE I/Y
316 OTAM O
NNZ EW 0

dHE 6S 0
YEETYOS 0
6 Ni18na
HYS93A ©
HEY TS O

SYL 868 O
d09 2512 0
STHY ©
154234 0
JILATM G
d1Z 13N &
dv¥i¥3d O

d1T 663N O
ISEZTdH O
VIZ N1 O
siong
NGT 595 O
DHI &S O
HTL STSM O
S dI35 0

XL 6IS1 0
NLZ €58 ©
Y TNH O
uNZOIW O
J0Z 8NN O
7455930 0
UIHSAOUHS
arzees o
2SLPdS O
YNG LTWD O
HZIa o
302 8ZdI 0
Q0 0

cococoo

o o

=3

ceeocoao

FHIHSQHO4IVLS

c0oo

98ZTS00ET /¥ 0

A355NS L5IM

FYIHSHILSIDHOM

AJHdng
SENVD
c

FHIHSWYHDNDONE

Q1313831L53HD
A3139N4 0

Aqu3q

0
X553
0
A1044NS 0

AINIYL-NO-INOLS

NOXOD
X3553
NOL108

AUNESTTAY

ATTSNYYE

AFINHNG

T1H $5394N8
SMOTIM-31-NOLMIN

H2ONOHOIS3dYNX
JBIHSLNNS

431532131

AN

FYIHSdWYH

AULNVS 'GVOH NIMONYHS

AJ¥uns
H2L1303d

T1HAO3Y ¥N
53AILS
a
AN3N
0
[
o
JEWOIAM HDIH

WYHSIHD

Q¥0Y 38¥0HLAOE

0
A31q48vD
503N

0
HILSIHINYW
SLNYHLYON
NOLTH

0
FHIHSHHOA HINOS

MOTHVH

vsn

QVOY T1/H Ary3g
NOQTYIN

AdNg

x3553
JYIHSQYOLHIH
AIneNva
CHO4SWTIHD
AVM VINNYL(HE
HONGCS

35010 NOLVIWS
ANYTAOH
NOLIVH
SNITHYD VINOLDIA
3V0OY NOLHSY

INYT ISNYA
CNYIVaS
FEIHSNOLIWYHLHON
HLYON N¥IQI8aN
HSNOTS
NOLdWvHYIAI0M
HIALSIHONVIN
WYHNIY

NOLONIWAT

JYLINID SSIANISNE NIMONYHS
AN

NOLLNS

Qvoy HSYN
34IHSY31S3ON0TD

SOHO4TYS

AYM 3DA14G SADOLS

INOLSAIYN

Advd $S3NISNE X35538D
JHIHSNTIOONIT

avoy 320183HSY
THIHSQYOILE3H

3SNOH 731H aNYIMOY
Q¥OH 3ISVLINYY

DOOTLNIM
NOQv3A
1015148

avoy SS3ONIYd
HONOYDAINITIEM
av0Yd NOLONI9D3

YHEIHLOY
AUNESIANY
av0oy NCANO
NYHONIAKID

$B6E-9ZE-SIP-TSTEO-G0086 YA

3LY153 QNI TIH AY¥38
AVMISOIYD 3HL

190144 4v3H

NOQUSYS

a13lELYH

IL¥153 WILLSNON| FUINQTIM
QvOY 91313 DNINNYH 15v3
ONILIIN SHILYM

££8Y X0 Od

JYvd SSINISNE OIONY 1T
A¥M CODMLEOHS

FBVd SSINISNS §3 HOMLEIN
HONYI NOLAYTD

Avd SSINISNE ONYIAOOM T
ONIQYIY

$4¥d HI3L HONOBOBS YN
SNHYE WYY HSEYW 010
TIIMHLOY

g 4INN

£E8Y X0 0d

aVOY MYHS

53/ 13351 ONIN T8

INYT AINEYILNTD
GI31343HS

133415 NOLLYLS 28

TLNA

ANVIGONS

aY0H SIMITTZ

391NID 0’1 3HL
WYHNILTIHD

QvOY 154NHANOY

Auvd SSANISNB LNIOd SSYdINOD £
NOGNOT

QvoY ONIANYS
HONO¥OFYIL3d

qu0IavHe

INAL NOAN TLUSYIMIN
QVOd XV4IWH

NTOINIT

FHLNIS IDUIWA0D NEILIHD
NIHALIH

FHLNID ONISSID0Ud LNIWAY
Mvd 3514dHILINT TIVH ¥31
NOGNOT

Avd $SINISNE TYLIGYD
INVTNHIN

NOLHSY

TINK NOdA NOLSONIN
ISNOH SNIWIIS WYITHM YIS
3LY153 WIHLSNANI NCLONINIQ
WY ISN0H JLYSHYH
Q404131

ATTSHINTIM

A4vd 3I1USTOS

SNAWYD O¥OH NOGNO1

068 X0d Od

THNITTIA

INAITIEE

ISNOH NOLLNS 85'0F

Q¥OY QHOATIVE 9-S LINN 08'TE
av0d M3IN A¥NE T8'SE

avoy 3D00AYd ¥E'TS

AYM NITEWYL 2695

Vol 3HINANM 2T 599
3SNOHIE £T°29

LLINN 0L

ONIINNOIDY BINOLSND 00'SL
35NOH ONNOS3Y 09752

YILNN 0918

AYM QCOM AT1INIE 9168

£ 1NN E6'68

3SN0H MOTIIM 0096

avoy Q401N 4L 0Z'E0L
J29NIGTING 0S'STT

29T UNN Q0°LTT

13YISHOIH 6T 9E°TZT

L4N0J IYINID Se'bET
ONILNNGOIY ¥IWOLSND 89'8ZT
ISNOH 1IDNY 0L TET

ISNOH SONIN £0°vET

W¥d AN AYTYIA0ID T LIND 9Z'96T
QYO 3541DYILLY Z0£-00£ 00°OFT
FYANII ALTIYS ANV ALINNDIS 00°'8ST
TE3IUNS §p09T

QvOY 1404008 6L7E9T

ISOOH ANITINN 00'89T

8LNN 097241

AVM 03837V ONDI T 89'08T
FMLINID SSINISNE YHLSY 8L Z678T
ISNOH FYIN MOTIM 05561
INKIAY ANGSILIVHS 261 O7'66T
FENOH Q1314ONIYAS 00°01Z

JAIMT HONVN  TH'OTZ
I5X090d (61T
dNT X068 0d 08'822
INIOg ABNLNID SLINN T2'622
OYON 31290 ¥34N0 SE°ZE2

v 1NN orevz

ALYDHDANHD § BY'BST
AAIMATIOM FDU04130UYd  85'T9T
SQKINLS IHL "82'692
E80TLXOE Od O¥2iZ

YT LNN 09'€42

S1TIA QT3115IMISNOH QYD 0%'1L2

N¥T ALYIERA HLINOS L8T-68T UNN BY'SLZ

INVIYYYI L6 BO°6LT
SIDIANIS LKIIYD ABY  0Z'S6T
35070 LL1¥3AI S I160E

N HONYD IHL GOELE

9 yuvd QUOI4YLS §9°ZEE

FAIND QTAEYAN 2 301440 GT82E
JULNID NODYIE IHLING 00'SEE
I19YAI3I3Y SINNOIDOV 16258
(1zsvd) stise

QYOY YILYYD SIAVI 09 08'8SE
SIEX08°0'd .oa.cmm

ASQ QLT MY

-@L7 AN OANNA

¥IMO 7 YD NMOUD

) aL1 sy

SSANISNE HO4 ALINHAY
aLTNOLIS
AL1SNOILYIINNINNOD QOOMLNIYE
aL7 STOHLNOZ YOAYd

Q3T DN $$3YdX3 THA
QILIANT QNMOSIY

QLT MAWD YNIHLIY

TILIAN SIDOTONHIIL YITHOINOD
a11o1any ¥viod

017 dNOYD $3IIAY3S WOaDNIE
G11d1040MmL

aLTIH-oN

QL1 010VY N3aYD

QL7 NOLLYINNIAWODITIL XINVYEL
#0 SaNYHE 83

{SL005£6TH) TYNOILYNYILNI THG
G3LINI SONIYS TIONY

HIMYIN 3V SNYINAYEIS
NOLLNEIYLSI 3NN

SJINOYLITI3 WAON

QLT ALIYND3S NYTHLNOS TYHINTD
aL7535)14d¥LN3 a8

H3LVM L3¥T HLNOS

TIVM 01 TTVM

AL (HOAL HOIH) WDDIAY3S

GL7 TOHINOD 153d AW
QL15317ddNS TYIIOLINYT SINF
QLT SINYD WNINIXYIN

ONYHIXI AONIHEND TYNOLLYNYILNI
QLT N9ISTYEOTD

al7dNOYS 110113

HILYAA JHIHSHNIOA

TIINNOD ALD AUSYIMIN

QL7 NOILNEILSIO ¥313341a
YONCH Ni¥3A

Q113153130

C3LIWIN 3¢0¥N3 SLEYd INOHG
3QIMATHOM FSHOL1IDUYE
QILIWNM YIQINILINIA SN204
HILSNINLSIM 40 ALD
QLTSNOHOWONd Y d

. QlIsNiEN

Q¥OJ LSNUL

WO

7d SNIWAIS

QL1 1dv-037AH

AL MIAIYIS

QILIAI AN HI3LYING

TRV

AL AN SWILSAS 95

Q11 (3N} SJINCYLITNA MOYYY
VAD

aL1 SSO8NIAAYD

“INI WO 13FHSLHVINS



VT TN
19T 86HA
6 9N1
d38 2T
HXE LNM
dOT #HY
THY #3719
INE v1S
458 LI

20623
IvE 90d
dOT #HY
dIL¥TOS

ML 89y

o
coooCcoOCcOoOCcCOoODOoOODCOOCO

QA9 Z3d

M3IsIo¥ 0
dVE ENS &
DIFENS O
BEBLIW O

AGTIIN O
diZ STM O
vnais o
A6 €55 0
S0Z¥ENS 0
voria o
¥18SING O
DNLAZII 0
LHryig o
Sd69THW 0
¥SLIND 0

DHY TSy 0
BN LA 0
wava 0
J0E00 0
MES SN O
0
35210014
¢
D08 EYD 0

(=T = =1

$03n

OYZTIdH O
D9¢E 218 0

Haz 120

=]

S OO 00O

(= [=Jp === -]

L=

(=T == =]

cocoeooo

o oo

oo ooo

HILSIHONYIN

FHIHSQYOILVLS

ANV

HONOYO8Y3L3d

NOANGT

0

NeYd QuO3dvil
0

HOIT
AJHHNS

LINIYL-NO-AOLS

aNvI3Yl
o]

AJHNNS

0
A4OD
EETISHy LEL]

IL¥OHLNOS NOLYO

NOQNIMS
NOONIMS

QV3HS3LYD
MOD5YIS

FYIHSINYH
INYHONIWYIG

133¥15 WYHSIHD 59
WYHENA 03
SAona
AJyuns
HILSTIHINYIN
FUIHSdWVYH
0
o]
X3553
FUIHSAWOLd38
o]
ATaWIM

JBIHSJOUHS

JHIHSWYHENDIZNG
LJ04IY3S av0d YIYO DA

38W0JAM HEIH
0

IYIHSQYOIAI8

MO9SV

1015148

ANIN

153M QVOY NOLYNEHSY

NIOINIT
13NADVHG

AYM GUOENIIUD
ONIIYOa
WYHNILIIHD
GYOd MNIH A¥Y3a
YILSIHONYW
OAYW'OD

HLNOWS140d
ONIHCA

QNYISIIILLA

ININOBONYd

ANVINYID

Q¥0d 1MIMINvY

ONIQYIY

065€ X08 Od

NOLSYYW H1NDS
YILSIHONYIN

101549

V153 DNIOVEL AITIVA WY3L

133415 NOLENITIEM 0L

NOLTY
AMOY JHOWI0D &
¥I55N5 153
VLdvd O/
NOLON(Tdwd
TIANDYH 1HOdM3IN
gyodaung

133445 HLOOA ZT
BAOISDNISYE

H3LSIH2I02
ADIMLNY

AYM ATHYD
Quo4q1IND

x3853

AYLSIMSO
MOTHYIN

SINAIA NOLHW
Advd ANI YIHOLDIA
pELTES

133415 HOIH 68

JiEvISNNa

A0¥1d LINIINIA LS S
QAYIHSILYOd

HL43

NOONOT

Ad¥d NOLINBHSY

WvHBNd

gYOu NOILYLS

avoy AGHSNOTIIM

AdYd IDUIWINGCD HDI3T
aV¥0Y NOGNOT

153 TYIHLSNANT GHOJSHIACANY
31¥153 GNI TIH Ady3g
A¥NGINGNId

HOVIAILLTIA

NCONGT

YNOdHYH HLYON

av0OY¥ NOONOT
NOLdWYHLNOS

Advd SSINISNS LNIO4 YNOANVH
Qv 30HSISUOH
DIIMHISNNYYY Z2T8E
AHYd SSANISNA IYOHLNOS
VO 42(QUYD

07 SINIWLSIANI

3514 SINNKH ET LINN
A4NBITANIL

133415 344M2A3Y 0L
INNIAY HINIADI
NOQNOT

ASNOH J4DVd

X3%53

ANV TN 0T-6

ST45T X08 Od

ONIDNYT

Q3LIWN $3315NYL INIHIS
LEBMELRERLY

AYYd IDONYHIHILNI

Ayvd HOYYISTY ATdUNS
3¥303AN38

MIIA ONISYE

SANATA NOLUW
WYHONINYIE

AVMNYLS

AYA 2514dYILINT
WYHYIHLOY

AYYd SSINISNE SYIMOL
AYMQIND 3HL

ISV

NOQTISVE

A1Y153 TYIHLSNAN V0 TN
ILVLS3 TYIMLSNANI Xdvd 138070
HLNOS TIIW NOL33ATOM
3SNOH 1d3ONQD

MOTEYH

A5NOH XNVE 310

1574138

QY0d SA1314H1IN0S
SONIQNG $3DV0ID LS
A1Y1S3 ONIAYYL OVOY UNOFdvH
Qv0Y Yasvid

1UH YIGNIAYT 60T-66

Q¥0d NOJV3E v

FYUINID INSWAYA NO0D3T13L HSILIYE

3SNOH 219Y N

ISNOH DINCSYNY

3SNOH X311V

39007 ¥uvd

AHYd NIOD 8-V6T

ISNOH NOLLNS

avoy LHou>3ny

QvQE YIOH0d

133ULS YINAATZ

£5%09 04

39007 Ndvd

JYLNID JIAID

L0Z 1INN

AUYd JOHSISHOH YET

YE ¥1S-31335-HHA3 1M
AYCOVOUE "HOOTd IST
(Fr1-ZrT) MIIAYINIY £ 8 2 LIND
ALY3d0Yd 110IINAYIYHL OF2
1430 TOHLNOD LII3H>

avod 14080307

ISNOH 3LVDEINIY
JINVHIYTINI AYMSDINDI TTE LINN
13341S ANCE M3IN EFT
LNIWIDYNYIN LISSY '8 ALUIJOUd
JULNID SSINISNG Q3BQ33S IHL
3SNOH YINYNL

TINVNIL LNIND

AYM IDHIWWNCD T2
NOLLYNNNYHIANS 44915 THOD
0EE X08 Od

35072 HIAO1 '8 LINN

aAvOY AJTXAH Z

INIVLYYAIT AUNSYIHL INFNADYNYIA

{8) ISNQH NOLLYADNNI
3Y1NID ONISSIIONUA INIWAVY
JYYNDS IHOWIOD T

Qvod SSON T

1 LN

133415 3dOH

2 1INN

35N0H 3NUNOEHSY

- FULNII AL

QY0d IH300AYd

TLUNN

ASNOH NHOMLIN

14NOD NOWYHZLIZ 9

{315} 917 AV1dSIQ VYD LdIDNOD
QAYOY LJO¥DISHOH T-T

alns

QvOY NYIWAO £9T-192

T LN

12004 Z136¢D

QAVIAUNOFHYH £ 1IN

Add139 IHL

JHULNID SSIANISNG vaSHALLYE LT

VU LLL'PIE
S1HOdNT 3NTHNS
14 SNOLYIINAWWCITIAL 18
QL1 219N 43MON

340UNT DNILENIYIN JINCSYNVA
14 NOYLAOTT

SHINLYYS 3AV1S3 Tv3H OWA
MOLLNEIYLSIG DINYNAD

L1 MY

QLTSNYININ

Q3LIWM NOILNEI¥.510 SWD

SM IAYS TR ADOTONHIIL

aL1 INCADNIA QILINNY NG
SHANLYW AL¥153 T¥3IH ONE
INAGY ALY NOLWYHLNOS
QLT TYNOILYNHALNI 97 13NN
NOUNDIYLSIT SIMVHL

HAWS NOY13S

ALTNYWAEYS

QALIAT AN ANN-dL

T NYIAHOM

QL3N STIVS AYILLYE VSYNA 59
AST QLT SNVININ

411 NYIWXHOM

aL1{OIN) ¥IMOd XN

I50Y XNANATOW

ELE W)

al111TvH Wyay

$3181SNANL LI

11153 W3Y SYAINYd dNA

QL1 SNOILYIYD 2213

VLYY

1

QLT 31 HOIWNOW

aLTAN ovAL

a110In) STUAVS

aL111v134 YAIAL

Q173N ¥2INC4313L

QTIHINYM B NYINHSND

a17 HONVINSIATL

SADL AIOOW

OL1 513997 3INIH

D015} L1 NHvEX0d
SNCILYNIDVIA QIAIA

TINNOT AL FISE Y2

QL SYIdTY

(X201} dINDI dOHS LINYNNId
417105 NYOMIIN 103135 vIvd
[XL5) SIWALSAS IDVHOLS NOILLDY
ML) A1 AVTIdSIA Y.LYA LdIDONOD
ADCLS - (M) AVT4SIOTH

4NOYS $32IAEIS LNYHIIT3

QL1 dr0YS STTYHD INROW HL
I7d vENY1

LADNW ALd3d0¥d QHOJANYS H3NTYM

a1 »n-13o
1d $338YD LLvE
ALTHXLE



i - sioypas psodap Jawnsuo)
vE 022’6658 061z ’ Aojwa Jauuay pue sasholdw3
Figeq EI0) T sioppan : ’
0 IRqUING [€J0 ]




